FOO Rl SR ENGINE FITTINGS
FO1 BiE LOCK KIT
F02 JHE R MUFFLER
FO3 R FRAME
F04-1 BEEL PLASTICS 1
F04-2 B2 PLASTICS 2
F04-3 B3 PLASTICS 3
F04-4 B4 PLASTICS 4
F04-5 BHES PLASTICS5
F04-6 6 PLASTICS 6
F04-7 BT PLASTICS 7
F04-8 BEE 8 PLASTICS 8
FO5 2R FRONT SUSPENSION
FO6 EEZE REAR SUSPENSION
FO7 IED FRONT WHEEL
FO8 LlEEY BRAKE SYSTEM
F10 EIEEYD STEERING SYSTEM
F11 B REAR WHEEL
F12 B FUEL TANK
F13-A EE SEAT
F13-B RIEESCEBRERE) HUMP ASSY(BLUE)
F14 g FOOTREST
F15 EB 28 2 Z1(ABS) ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS)
F16 TE LIGHTS
F17 e DASHBOARD
F19-1 METE DECAL
F19-2-A MESTEEAGERE HE) DECAL ASSY(BLUE)
F19-2-B MEMTES AT &) DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI)
F19-2-C MEMTERA(ERB) DECAL ASSY(NEBULA WHITE)
F19-3 PR IECEBRE HE) FUEL TANK PANEL DECAL(BLUE)
F19-4 IEERMGCREXFI ) NOISE LABEL(AUSTRALIA)
F20 METE TOOLS
F36 PMRR R FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM
F38 RRALE IR OWNERS MANUAL
F41 2R ER AIR FILTER
E01-1 ZRhHRE D A LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY.
E01-2 Ao 2K RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY.
E01-3 BME D 26 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY.
E01-4-V2 EME D SR LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY.
E02-1 SHESHEM CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY.
E02-2 SHENE CYLINDER HEAD ASSY.
E02-3 SHELHD SR CYLINDER BODY ASSY.
E02-4 GRS S CAMSHAFT ASSY.
E03 LR ALK MAGNETO ASSY.
E04 B ARE EE S B CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY.
E05 EARSA CLUTCH ASSY.
E06 BETIERD R TRANSMISSION ASSY.
E07 HAR DA OIL PUMP ASSY.
E09 eGS0 ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY.
E16 EEHEA BALANCE SHAFT ASSY.
E17 TSRIIEEA THROTTLE BODY ASSY.
E18 BRI CHANGE A NEW ENGINE




FOO ENGINE FITTING! 1 6F1V-040011-7100 SMALL SPROCKET GUARD 1 1
FOO ENGINE FITTING 2 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
FOO ENGINE FITTING! 3 0020-011018-00001 BOLT 2 6
FO1 LOCK KIT 01 6FJV-011000-1200 LOCK KIT 1 1
FO1 LOCK KIT 02 30102-080020810 SCREW 2 M8x20@TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 1
FO1 LOCK KIT 03 6F1V-010010-7100 SEAT CABLE 1 1
FO1 LOCK KIT 04 6GU#-010320-6000 SEAT LOCK SEAT 1 1
FO1 LOCK KIT 05 30006-060016810 BOLT 2 M6x16 10
FO1 LOCK KIT 06 6F1V-011020-7100 KEY 1 1
F02 MUFFLER 1 6F1V-021100-2500 EXHAUST PIPE ASSY 1 1
F02 MUFFLER 2 30102-080025810 SCREW 2 M8x25 10
F02 MUFFLER 3 8AIV-004100-1000 OXYGEN SENSOR 1 1
F02 MUFFLER 4 6090-020010 EXHAUST PORT GASKET 1 42x33x5 1
F02 MUFFLER 5 30006-080035810 BOLT 3 M8x35 10
F02 MUFFLER 6 6WWV-020002-5001 BUSHING, MUFFLER BODY 6 1
F02 MUFFLER 7 6WWV-020003-5000 RUBBER SLEEVE, MUFFLER BODY 3 1
F02 MUFFLER 8 30204-080810 LOCK NUT 3 M8 10
F02 MUFFLER 9 A000-020003 GRAPHITE SEAL BUSHINGIT 1 1
F02 MUFFLER 10 A000-020500 CLAMP ASSY 1 1 1
FO:. MUFFLER 11 6FIV-021200-9000 REAR MUFFLER BODY ASSY 1 1
FO. MUFFLER 12 30006-060012810 BOLT 1 M6x12 10 30006-060012870
FO3 FRAME 1 9010-160101 HEADLIGHT RUBBER DAMPER 2 10
FO3 FRAME 2 30006-060016810 2 M6x16 10
FO3 FRAME 3 6FIV-030400-7101 FRONT BRACKET ASSY 1 1
FO3 FRAME 4 30006-080045810 BOLT 2 M8x45@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10
FO3 FRAME 5 30303-080112 WASHER 2 ©8@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
FO3 FRAME 6 0306-080112 WASHER 2 o8 10
FO3 FRAME 7 30206-080510 NUT M8 2 M8 6
FO3 FRAME 8 30902-0400820 RIVET 2 04x8 6 30902-0401320
FO3 FRAME 9 6FIA-190012 VIN PLATE 1 1
FO3 FRAME 10 6F1V-030001-7100 DASHBOARD BRACKET 1 1
FO3 FRAME 11 30102-080016810 INNER HEX SCREW 1 M8x16 6
FO3 FRAME 12 6F1V-031000-2500-01 FRAME ASSY 1 1
FO3 FRAME 13 30204-080810 LOCK NUT 8 M8 10
FO3 FRAME 14 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 2 10 6WWV-046802-5000
FO3 FRAME 15 FIV-030800-9200 ENGINE GUARD RH BRACKET ASSY 1 1
FO3 FRAME 16 FIV-030700-9200 ENGINE GUARD LH BRACKET ASSY 1 1
FO3 FRAME 17 30006-080085810 BOLT 2 GB/T5789_M8x85 6
FO3 FRAME 18 30006-080075810 BOLT 4 M8x75 6
FO3 FRAME 19 A000-030006 SIDE BRACKET BOLT 1 10
FO3 FRAME 20 A000-030004 SPRING COLLAR, SIDE STAND 1 1 61.30-030071-10000
FO3 FRAME 21 6KMV-030060-C000 SIDE STAND SPRING ASSY 1 1
FO3 FRAME 22 6F1V-030600-7101 SIDE STAND ASSY 1 1
FO3 FRAME 23 30208102010 NUT 1 M10x1.25 10
FO3 FRAME 24 30006-060035810 BOLT 1 M6x35 6
FO3 FRAME 25 6K10-030510 CHAIN GUARD ASSY 1 1
FO3 FRAME 26 30006-080050810 1 M8x50 1
FO3 FRAME 27 5280-030004-1000 ENGINE FRONT SUSPENSION PLATE 1 MATTE BLACK 1
FO3 FRAME 28 6F12-030002 ENGINE LH UPPER BRACKET 1 ELECTROPHORESIS BLACK 1
FO3 FRAME 29 6FIV-030050-7100 ENGINE UPPER RH BRACKET 1 1
FO3 FRAME 0 6K10-030503 RUBBER PLUG 2 1
FO3 FRAME 31 8080-040064 FRONT FENDER DAMPER 1 1
FO3 FRAME 32 6WWV-020002-5001 BUSHING, MUFFLER BODY 6 1
FO3 FRAME 3 6WWV-020003-5000 RUBBER SLEEVE, MUFFLER BODY 3 1
FO3 FRAME 34 6F1V-030040-7100 REAR SEAT RH BRACKET 1 1
FO3 FRAME 35 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 4 10
FO3 FRAME 6 FIV-030030-7100 REAR SEAT LH BRACKET 1 1
FO3 FRAME 37 FIV-030009-7100 REAR LICENSE BRACKET 1 1
FO3 FRAME 38 FIV-030300-7100 REAR FENDER ASSY 1 1
FO3 FRAME 39 30006-060010810 BOLT 4 M6x10 10
FO3 FRAME 40 6F1V-030002-7000 ABS BRACKET 1 1
FO3 FRAME 41 6WWV-030019-5000 RUBBER BUSHING 2 2
FO3 FRAME 42 6AQV-021002-1000 BUSHING 2 1
FO3 FRAME 43 30006-060022810 BOLT 2 M6x22 6
FO3 FRAME 44 30006-060012810 BOLT 3 M6x12 10 30006-060012870
F04-1 PLASTICS 1 1 6F1V-040101-1400 WINDSHIELD 1 1
F04-1 PLASTICS 1 2 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 11 ST4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
FO4-1 PLASTICS 1 3 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 7 10
F04-1 PLASTICS 1 4 6FIV-041601-7100-0VEOO HEADLIGHT PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
F04-1 PLASTICS 1 4 6FIV-041601-7100-0YM0O0 HEADLIGHT PANEL 1 HELIOS ORANGE 1
FO4-1 PLASTICS 1 4 6FIV-041610-1400 HEADLIGHT PANEL 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE+NEBULA BLACK_WITH DECAL 1
F04-1 PLASTICS 1 5 8080-041130 EXPANSION RIVET ASSY 2 10
F04-1 PLASTICS 1 6 6F1V-041602-7101 HEADLIGHT BACKBOARD 1 N 1
FO4-1 PLASTICS 1 7 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 8 10
F04-1 PLASTICS 1 8 8010-000002 CLAMP 2 ST4.2 6 F07v-040002-1000
F04-1 PLASTICS 1 9 6F1V-040104-7100 DASHBOARD LOWER GUARD 1 1
FO4-1 PLASTICS 1 10 6AQV-041117-1002 USB PLUG COVER 1 1
F04-1 PLASTICS 1 11 FIV-040101-7100 IGNITION LOCK GUARD 1 1
F04-1 PLASTICS 1 12 FIV-040512-7100 PIPE UPPER COVER 1 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 1 F1V-041220-1400 FUEL TANK RH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE_WITH DECAL 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 1 FIV-041240-1400 FUEL TANK RH PANEL 1 YELLOW _WITH DECAL 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 1 FIV-041203-1400 FUEL TANK RH PANEL 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE+NEBULA BLACK_WITH DECAL 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 2 8010-000002 CLAMP 2 ST4.2 6 FO7v-040002-1000
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 3 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 15 ST4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 4 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 6 10
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 5 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 7 10 5BWV-040017-5000
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 6 6FIV-040401-7100 MUSHROOM HEAD RUBBER BOOT 4 SLOTTED HOLE IN PLASTIC PART 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 7 6WWV-045801-5000 RUBBER 2 2
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 8 9060-040310 CLAMP ASSY 2 10
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 9 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 3 10
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 10 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 1 10
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 11 6090-040302 CUSHION SLEEVE 1 10
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 12 6090-040303 BUSHING 1 10




F04-2 PLASTICS 2 13 FIV-041201-7103-0FDO0 FUEL TANK UPPER PANEL 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE USED WITH 6FIV-040309-7102 AND 6FIV-040310-7102 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 13 FIV-041201-7103-0VEOQ FUEL TANK UPPER PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE USED WITH 6FIV-040309-7102 AND 6FIV-040310-7102 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 13 FIV-041201-7103-0BUOO FUEL TANK UPPER PANEL 1 JET BLACK USED WITH 6FIV-040309-7102 AND 6FIV-040310-7102 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 14 30110-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2 ST4.2x9.5@COLOR ZINC-PLATED 10
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 15 8080-041130 EXPANSION RIVET ASSY 6 10
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 16 FIV-041205-7101 FUEL TANK FRONT RH PANEL 1 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 17 FIV-041204-7101 FUEL TANK FRONT LH PANEL 1 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 1 FIV-041210-1400 FUEL TANK LH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE_WITH DECAL 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 1 F1V-041202-1400 FUEL TANK LH PANEL 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE+NEBULA BLACK_WITH DECAL 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 1 FIV-041230-1400 FUEL TANK LH PANEL 1 YELLOW _WITH DECAL 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 1 FIV-040102-7100 SEAT LOCK BRACKET 1 1
F04-2 PLASTICS 2 20 30105-050012410 SCREW 2 M5x12 1
F04-; PLASTICS 3 1 6F1V-040708-1400-0FDO0 RH COVER PLATE 1 BLUE 1
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 1 6F1V-040708-1400-0G700 RH COVER PLATE 1 LEMON GREEN 1
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 1 FJV-040708-1400-0YS00 RH COVER PLATE 1 YELLOW 1
F04-; PLASTICS 3 2 6FIV-04070F-9200 RH WING 1 NEBULA BLACK_WITH DECAL DESERT KHAKI 1
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 2 6FIV-04070B-9200 RH WING 1 NEBULA BLACK_WITH DECAL NEBULA WHITE 1
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 2 6F1V-040704-1400-0BM0O RH WING 1 NEBULA BLACK BLUE 1
F04-. PLASTICS 3 3 30110-420130070 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 18 ST4.2x13@BLACK ZINC-PLATED 10
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 4 0180-014010 WIRE CLAMP 2 6 6WWV-030080-8000
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 5 6FIV-040702-1400-0VEOD FRONT RH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
F04-; PLASTICS 3 5 6F1V-040712-1401 FRONT RH PANEL 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE+NEBULA BLACK+PURPLE_WITH DECAL 1
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 5 6F1V-040720-1401 FRONT RH PANEL DESERT KHAKI_WITH DECAL 1
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 6 8010-000002 CLAMP ST4.2 6 FO7v-040002-1000
F04-; PLASTICS 3 7 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 10
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 8 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 10
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 9 6090-040302 CUSHION SLEEVE 10
F04-; PLASTICS 3 10 6090-040303 BUSHING 10
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 11 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 2 10
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 12 6FIV-041602-1400 RH TURN LIGHT PANEL 1 1
F04-; PLASTICS 3 13 30110-420160070 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2 ST4.2x16 10
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 14 6F1V-041601-1400 LH TURN LIGHT PANEL 1 1
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 15 6FJV-040701-1400-0VEOQ FRONT LH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
F04-; PLASTICS 3 15 F1V-040710-1401 FRONT LH PANEL 1 DESERT KHAKI_WITH DECAL 1
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 1 FIV-040711-1401 FRONT LH PANEL 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE+NEBULA BLACK-+PURPLE_WITH DECAL 1
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 1 FIV-04070A-9200 LH WING 1 NEBULA BLACK_WITH DECAL NEBULA WHITE 1
F04-; PLASTICS 3 1 FIV-04070E-9200 LH WING 1 NEBULA BLACK_WITH DECAL DESERT KHAKI 1
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 1 6FJV-040703-1400-0BM0O LH WING 1 NEBULA BLACK BLUE 1
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 17 FJV-040707-1400-0FDO0 LH COVER PLATE 1 BLUE 1
F04-; PLASTICS 3 17 F1V-040707-1400-0G700 LH COVER PLATE 1 LEMON GREEN 1
F04-3 PLASTICS 3 17 F1V-040707-1400-0YS00 LH COVER PLATE 1 YELLOW 1
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 1 FIV-040308-7100-0BUOO FRONT RH PANEL DECO PART 1 JET BLACK 1
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 1 FIV-040308-7100-0G700 FRONT RH PANEL DECO PART 1 LEMON GREEN 1
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 2 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 10 10 5BWV-040017-5000
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 3 6FIV-040401-7100 MUSHROOM HEAD RUBBER BOOT 2 SLOTTED HOLE IN PLASTIC PART 1
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 4 8010-000002 CLAMP 6 ST4.2 6 F07v-040002-1000
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 5 6F1V-040307-7100-0BUOO FRONT LH DECO PART 1 JET BLACK 1
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 5 6FIV-040307-7100-0G700 FRONT LH PANEL DECO PART 1 LEMON GREEN 1
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 6 6F1V-040310-7102 PIPE LOWER RH PANEL 1 1
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 7 8080-041130 EXPANSION RIVET ASSY 2 10
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 8 6FIV-040309-7102 PIPE LOWER LH PLATE 1 1
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 9 6F1V-040602-1400 RH DECO PLATE 1 1
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 10 30110-420130070 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 8 ST4.2x13@BLACK ZINC-PLATED 10
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 11 6090-040303 BUSHING 2 10
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 12 6090-040302 CUSHION SLEEVE 2 10
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 13 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 2 10
F04-4 PLASTICS 4 14 6F1V-040601-1400 LH DECO PLATE 1 1
F04-5 PLASTICS5 1 6FIV-040601-7100 REAR INNER FENDER 1 1
F04-5 PLASTICS5 2 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW Méx14 5 10
F04-5 PLASTICS5 3 6FIV-040602-7101 REAR INNER FENDER INNER COVER 1 1
F04-5 PLASTICS5 4 30118-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3 ST4.2x9.5@TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10
F04-5 PLASTICS5 5 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 7 ST4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
F04-5 PLASTICS5 6 6FIV-040611-7101 REAR FENDER 1 1
F04-5 PLASTICS5 7 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 1 10
F04-5 PLASTICS5 8 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 10
F04-5 PLASTICS5 9 6KM#-040302-8000 CUSHION SLEEVE 1
F04-5 PLASTICS5 10 6090-040303 BUSHING 10
F04-5 PLASTICS5 11 6WWV-046902-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x20 3 10
F04-5 PLASTICS5 12 30204-060810 3 M6 10
F04-5 PLASTICS5 13 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 3 10
F04-5 PLASTICS5 14 FIV-040612-7100 REAR FENDER INNER COVER 1 1
F04-5 PLASTICS5 15 FIV-041512-7102 LICENSE LIGHT LOWER COVER 1 1
F04-! PLASTICS5 16 FIV-041511-7102 LICENSE LIGHT UPPER COVER 1 1
FO4- PLASTICS 1 6FIV-040314-7100-0VRO0O RH SIDE COVER DECO PART 1 ELECTRO SILVER 1
F04-6 PLASTICS 2 6FIV-040312-7101 RH SIDE COVER 1 1
F04-6 PLASTICS 3 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 6 ST4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
FO4- PLASTICS 4 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 4 10 5BWV-040017-5000
F04-6 PLASTICS 5 6FIV-040401-7100 MUSHROOM HEAD RUBBER BOOT 2 SLOTTED HOLE IN PLASTIC PART 1
F04-6 PLASTICS 6 6FIV-040313-7100-0VRO0O SIDE COVER DECO PART 1 ELECTRO SILVER 1
FO4- PLASTICS 7 6F1V-040311-7101 LH SIDE COVER 1 1
F04-6 PLASTICS 8 6FIV-041501-7100 ELECTRICAL BOX 1 1
F04-6 PLASTICS 9 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW Méx14 2 10
FO4- PLASTICS 10 6F1V-041502-7100 BATTERY BOX 1 1
F04-6 PLASTICS 11 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 3 10 6WWV-046802-5000
F04-6 PLASTICS 12 9010-120008 SPONGE PAD, FUEL TANK 5 10
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 1 FIV-04161B-2500 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE_WITH DECAL 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 1 F1V-041634-1400 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE_WITH DECAL 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 1 FIV-041654-1400 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL 1 YELLOW _WITH DECAL 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 2 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 2 10
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 3 6090-040303 BUSHING 2 10
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 4 6KM#-040302-8000 CUSHION SLEEVE 2 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 5 8080-041130 EXPANSION RIVET ASSY 4 10
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 6 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 18 ST4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 7 6FIV-041617-7101 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL DECO PARTS 1 1




F04-7 PLASTICS 7 8 8030-040800-00001 NUT CLIP M6 2 M6 10
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 9 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 2 10 6WWV-046802-5000
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 10 30110-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2 ST4.2x9.5@COLOR ZINC-PLATED 10
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 11 6FIV-040321-7100 SUB-FRAME SKID PLATE 1 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 12 6F1V-040322-7100 SUB-FRAME HEAT INSULATION PLATE 1 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 13 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW Méx14 2 10
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 14 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 2 10
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 1 FIV-041616-7101 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL DECO PARTS 1 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 1 FIV-04161A-2500 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE_WITH DECAL 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 1 FIV-041633-1400 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE_WITH DECAL 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 1 FIV-041653-1400 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL 1 YELLOW_WITH DECAL 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 17 FIV-041611-7100 TAIL LIGHT GUARD 1 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 1 6FIV-041615-7100-0VEOO TAIL LIGHT UPPER PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 1 6FIV-041615-7100-0FDO0 TAIL LIGHT UPPER PANEL 1 BLUE 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 1 FIV-041615-7100-0YS00 TAIL LIGHT UPPER PANEL 1 - 1
F04-7 PLASTICS 7 1 6NQ#-000202-6001 CONVEX BOLT 2 6
F04- PLASTICS 1 FIV-040501-1400 FRONT FENDER FRONT PART 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE_WITH DECAL 1
F04-€ PLASTICS 1 FIV-04050A-9200 FRONT FENDER FRONT PART 1 NEBULA WHITE_WITH DECAL 1
F04- PLASTICS 1 FIV-04050B-9200 FRONT FENDER FRONT PART 1 YELLOW _WITH DECAL 1
F04- PLASTICS 2 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW Méx14 6 10
F04-€ PLASTICS 3 6FIV-040502-7100 FRONT FENDER REAR PART 1 1
F04- PLASTICS 4 30305-060112 WASHER 2 ©6@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
F04- PLASTICS 5 8010-000002 CLAMP 11 . 6 F07v-040002-1000
F04-€ PLASTICS 6 30110-420130070 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 12 ST4.2x13@BLACK ZINC-PLATED 10
F04- PLASTICS 7 8030-040800-00001 NUT CLIP M6 1 M6 10
F04- PLASTICS 8 6F1V-040903-1400 ENGINE FRONT GUARD 1 1
F04-€ PLASTICS 9 6KM#-040066-8001 SPONGE STRAP 2 1
F04- PLASTICS 10 6F1V-040904-1400-08200 ENGINE FRONT GUARD NET 1 MATTE BLACK 1
F04- PLASTICS 11 30110-481130070 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4 10
F04-€ PLASTICS 12 6F1V-040902-1400 ENGINE LOWER RH PANEL 1 1
F04- PLASTICS 13 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 8 10 5BWV-040017-5000
F04- PLASTICS 14 6F1V-040901-1400 ENGINE LOWER LH PANEL 1 1
F04-€ PLASTICS 15 FIV-040324-9200 ENGINE RH DECO GUARD 1 1
F04- PLASTICS 16 FIV-040012-7100 SPEED SENSOR BRACKET 1 1
F04- PLASTICS 17 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 2 10
F04-€ PLASTICS 18 6FIV-040011-7100 SMALL SPROCKET GUARD 1 1
F04- PLASTICS 19 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
F04- PLASTICS 20 0020-011018-0010 BOLT Méx70 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 1 0020-011018-00001
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 1 0180-062107-00001 BEVEL GEAR LOCK NUT 1 1
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 2 8030-050006 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP GASKET 1 1
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 3 6FIV-050001-1400 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP 1 1
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 4 30102-060016810 CREW 2 M6x16@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 5 30102-080025810 CREW 2 M8x25 10
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 6 5280-050004 LOCK NUT 1 1
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 7 5280-050100 UPPER STEERING BEARING ASSY 1 1 5280-050101+5280-050102+5280-050110
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 8 5280-050200 LOWER STEERING BEARING ASSY 1 1 5280-050102+5280-050110+5280-050202
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 9 6F1V-050300-7000 FRONT FORK PIPE LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP ASS' 1 1
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 10 30006-102035810 BOLT 1 M10x1.25x35 10
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 11 6FIV-050011-7000 RUBBER PLUG 1 1
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 12 FIV-050600-1400-M1 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER 1 DESERT KHAKI&NEBULA WHITE 1
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 12 FJV-050600-1500-M1 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER 1 1
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 13 FIV-050500-1500-M1 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER 1 BLUE 1
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 13 FJV-050500-1400-M1 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER 1 DESERT KHAKI&NEBULA WHITE 1
FO5 FRONT SUSPENSION 14 6FIV-050030-7100 FRONT FENDER REAR RH BRACKET ASSY 1 1
FO! FRONT SUSPENSION 15 30102-080030810 SCREW 2 M8x30 1
FO REAR SUSPENSION 1 6KMV-060010-8001 REAR SWING ARM DUST CAP 1 2 1
FO REAR SUSPENSION 2 6100-060008 REAR SWING ARM OUTER BUSHING 2 1
FO REAR SUSPENSION 3 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW Méx14 1 10
FO REAR SUSPENSION 4 6F1V-060001-7001 CHAIN GUARD 1 1
FO REAR SUSPENSION 5 6090-060005 ANTI-DUST RING 2 1
FO REAR SUSPENSION 6 6K10-060004-00001 REAR FORK RH INNER BUSHING 2 1
FO REAR SUSPENSION 7 6F1V-060300-7001 REAR FORK ASSY 1 N 1
FO REAR SUSPENSION 8 6FIV-060100-7100-M1 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 1 1
FO REAR SUSPENSION 9 30006-102050810 BOLT 1 M10x1.25x50 10
FO REAR SUSPENSION 10 6KM#-100002-8000 CLUTCH LEVER PLUG 4 1
FO REAR SUSPENSION 11 30102-080016810 INNER HEX SCREW. 3 M8x16 6
FO REAR SUSPENSION 12 6FIV-060020-7000 CHAIN ADJUSTER ASSY 2 1
FO REAR SUSPENSION 13 AA000-060201-0BPO0 CHAIN ADJUSTER GUARD 2 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK 1
FO REAR SUSPENSION 14 30200-080810 NUT 4 1
FO REAR SUSPENSION 15 6FIV-062300-7001 REAR FORK ASSEMBLY 1 1
FO7 FRONT WHEEL 01 6F1V-070001-7100 FRONT WHEEL SHAFT 1 1
FO7 FRONT WHEEL 02 6K310-070002 COLLAR, FRONT WHEEL AXLE 2 1
FO7 FRONT WHEFL 03 30705-1213 TIRE 1 FRONT TIRE 1
FO7 FRONT WHEEL 04 FIV-070100-7100-0B200 FRONT RIM ASSY 1 1
FO7 FRONT WHEEL 04 FIV-070100-7100-0VEOO FRONT RIM ASSY 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
FO7 FRONT WHEFL 04 6FIV-070100-7100-0YM0OO FRONT RIM ASSY 1 HELIOS ORANGE 1
FO7 FRONT WHEEL 05 6KJV-070103-8000 OIL SEAL 1 1
FO7 FRONT WHEEL 06 30400-01280 BEARING 2 6201-2RS 1
FO7 FRONT WHEFL 07 30204-122810 NUT 1 M12x1.25 10
FO7 FRONT WHEEL 08 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION 1 1
FO7 FRONT WHEEL 09 6FIV-070102-6000 MIDDLE BUSHING, FRONT RIM 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 1 8010-080118 BRAKE DISC BOLT 6 10
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 2 6F13-080001 FRONT BRAKE DISC 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 3 6FIV-080003-7000 FRONT GEAR RING 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 4 30006-060012870 BOLTM6x12 2 BLACK ZINC-PLATED 10
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 5 6FIV-080004-7000-M1 SPEED SENSOR 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 6 30006-080025870 BOLTM8x25 2 BLACK ZINC-PLATED 10
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 7 6FIV-080120-7100-M1 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER ASSY 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 8 6FIV-080120-71A0-M1 FRONT BRAKE PAD ASSY 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 9 6KM#-081000-8100-20 WASHER 16 1 AA000-080102-2000
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 10 6KM#-080103-8101 PIPE BOLT 8 1 6GU#-081000-6000-23
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 11 EAEV-080006-1000 CLIP, BRAKE HOSE 4 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 12 6FIV-081020-7001 FRONT BRAKE FLUID OUTLET HOSE 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 13 6FIV-080006-7100 BRAKE OIL PIPE CLIP IT 1 1




FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 14 30102-060012810 SCREW 2 M6x12 10
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 15 6F1V-080007-7000 BRAKE OIL PIPE BRACKET 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 16 6FIV-080270-9200 FRONT BRAKE FLUID INLET HOSE 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 17 6KMV-081100-B000-20 BRAKE HANDLE 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 18 6KM0-081116-20000 HANDLE BOLT 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 19 6KMV-081100-B100-M1 HAND BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 20 30204-060870 NUT 1 M6 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 21 6F1V-090270-9200 REAR BRAKE FLUID INLET HOSE 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 22 6FIV-081100-2500-M1 ABS CONTROLLER 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 23 30107-040012470 ROSS RECESSED COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCRE 2 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 24 6F1V-081400-1400-20 FLUID RESERVOIR CAP 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 25 6KM0-091202-20000 FLUID RESERVOIR SEALING LINER 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 26 6KM0-091203-20000 FLUID RESERVOIR SEALING GASKET 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 27 6KM0-091204-20000 RESERVOIR 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 28 30006-060012810 BOLT 1 M6x12 10 30006-060012870
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 29 6F1V-091240-1400 REAR BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 30 30903-0022070 COTTER PIN 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 31 30304-006170 PLAIN WASHER 1 C CLASS 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 2 30904-0062270 PIN SHAFT 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 33 30102-060025810 SCREW 2 M6x25 10
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 34 6FIV-080003-4100 BRAKE SWITCH BRACKET 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 5 6FIV-080006-4101-M1 MECHANICAL BRAKE SWITCH ASSY 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 36 6AQV-080400-1000 SPRING 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 37 6F1V-092100-1400 BRAKE PEDAL ASSY 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 8 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 1 10 5BWV-040017-5000
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 39 6FIV-080007-4101 BRAKE SWITCH LIMIT PLATE 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 40 30903-0162010 COTTER PIN 1 GB/T91_1.6x20 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 41 A000-080006-10000 GASKET 1 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 42 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 1 10 6WWV-046802-5000
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 43 6FIV-081040-7000 REAR BRAKE FLUID OUTLET HOSE 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 44 6NTV-080004-4101-M1 SPEED SENSOR 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 45 6FIV-080220-7100-M1 REAR BRAKE CALIPER ASSY 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 46 6FIV-080220-71A0-M1 REAR BRAKE PAD ASSY 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 47 6FIV-080010-7000 REAR BRAKE DISC ASSY 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 48 6K10-100002 CLUTCH PULL BINDING 1 1
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 49 801F-100101 TIE BAND 2 10
FO! BRAKE SYSTEM 50 6FIV-081000-9201 ABS BRAKE ASSY 1 1
F10 STEERING SYSTEM 1 6F1V-200400-7101 RH REARVIEW MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1 1
F10 TEERING SYSTEM 2 5280-100020 RH HAND GRIP ASSY 1 1
F10 TEERING SYSTEM 3 FIV-167000-4101 HANDLEBAR SWITCH, RH 1 1
F10 STEERING SYSTEM 4 6FJV-100200-1400 RH HANDLEBAR ASSY 1 1
F10 TEERING SYSTEM 5 6FJV-100100-1400 LH HANDLEBAR ASSY 1 1
F10 TEERING SYSTEM 6 FIV-166000-4101 LH HANDLEBAR SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 1
F10 STEERING SYSTEM 7 5280-100001 LH HAND GRIP 1 1
F10 TEERING SYSTEM 8 6FIV-200300-7101 LH REARVIEW MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1 1
F10 TEERING SYSTEM 9 6FI3-100301 CLUTCH LEVER 1 ABS 1
F10 STEERING SYSTEM 10 6FI13-100300-10000 CLUTCH LEVER ASSY 1 1
F10 TEERING SYSTEM 11 6KM#-100002-8000 CLUTCH LEVER PLUG 2 1
F10 TEERING SYSTEM 12 30102-080025810 SCREW 2 M8x25 10
F10 STEERING SYSTEM 13 6FJV-100400-1400 THROTTLE CABLE 1 1
F10 TEERING SYSTEM 14 6K310-100002 CLUTCH PULL BINDING 2 1
F10 TEERING SYSTEM 15 6FIV-100600-2500 CLUTCH CABLE 1 1
F10 STEERING SYSTEM 16 801F-100101 TIE BAND 1 10
F11 REAR WHEEL 01 6FIV-110001-7100 REAR WHEEL SHAFT 1 1
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 02 30306-140112 WASHER 2 ol14 6
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 03 30200-080810 NUT 4 M8 1
F11 REAR WHEEL 04 6K310-110004 LOCK PAD 2 1
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 05 6FI2-110003-10000 REAR SPROCKET 1 1
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 06 3120951 MOTORCYCLE CHAIN 1 1
F11 REAR WHEEL 07 6KJ0-110001-10000 REAR WHEEL RH SHAFT SLEEVE 2 1
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 08 6090-112100 SPROCKET SEAT ASSY 1 1 6FJV-112000-1400
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 09 30500-027800N OIL SEAL 2 FB27x47x7 1
F11 REAR WHEEL 10 30400-02001 BEARING 1 20x47x14 1
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 11 5280-112101 SHAFT SLEEVE 1 1
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 12 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION 1 1
F11 REAR WHEEL 13 6K310-110003 BOLT 4 1
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 14 30705-1214 TIRE 1 REAR TIRE 1
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 15 FIV-110100-6001-0B200 REAR RIM ASSY 1 MATTE BLACK 1
F11 REAR WHEEL 15 6FIV-110100-6001-0YMOO REAR RIM ASSY 1 HELIOS ORANGE 1
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 15 FIV-110100-6001-0VEOO REAR RIM ASSY 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 16 6KJV-110004-8000 DAMPING RUBBER, SPROCKET SEAT 1 1
F11 REAR WHEEL 17 30400-01580 BEARING 1 6202-2RS 1
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 18 30204-143810 NUT 1 M14x1.5 10
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 19 6FIV-110102-6000 CENTER SPACER, REAR RIM 1 1
Fi1 REAR WHEEL 20 30400-01583 BEARING 1 6302-2RS 1
F12 FUEL TANK 1 30006-060025810 BOLT 4 M6x25 10
F12 FUEL TANK 2 5020-031002 RUBBER SLEEVE LINER 4 FOR FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 6
F12 FUEL TANK 3 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 4 10
F12 FUEL TANK 4 6F1V-121000-1200 FUEL TANK ASSY 1 1
F12 FUEL TANK 5 6FIV-150900-2500 FUEL PUMP ASSY 1 1
F12 FUEL TANK 6 30006-050020810 BOLT 4 M5x20 6
F12 FUEL TANK 7 8AIV-120210-1000-M1 CLAMP 1 1
F12 FUEL TANK 8 6070-120400 CLAMP(®14.5) 2 Dia14.5 6
F12 FUEL TANK 9 6FIV-120030-7100 HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL HOSE ASSY 1 1
F12 FUEL TANK 10 8AIV-120220-1000-M1 QUICK JOINT 1 1
F12 FUEL TANK 11 30601-111010 1 A11@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
F12 FUEL TANK 12 6KMV-120001-C000 FUEL TANK BREATHER HOSE 1 1
F12 FUEL TANK 13 8010-150003 TIE BAND 2 5x250 1
F13-A EAT 1 6FJV-130100-1500 FRONT SEAT ASSY 1 DESERT KHAKI & NEBULA WHITE 1
F13-A EAT 1 6FJV-130100-1500-10 FRONT SEAT ASSY 1 1
F13-A EAT 2 6FIV-130101-7100 SHOCK PAD 4 2
F13-A EAT 3 6WWV-047002-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x25 2 2
F13-A EAT 4 6KMO0-120010 T-TYPE BUSHING ASSY 2 1
F13-A EAT 5 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 2 10




F13-A EAT 6 6FIV-130200-7100 REAR SEAT ASSY 1 1
F13-A EAT 7 6GUV-130300-7001 TIE-BAND ASSY 1 1
F13-A EAT 8 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 2 10
F13-B HUMP ASSY(BLUE) 1 6FIV-130300-1400 HUMP ASSY 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE 1
F14 FOOTREST 1 30204-143810 NUT 2 M14x1.5 10
F14 FOOTREST 2 6FI13-060007 REAR FORK SHAFT 1 1
F14 FOOTREST 3 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 1 10
F14 FOOTREST 4 30303-060152 WASHER 1 6 10 30303-060112
F14 FOOTREST 5 30301-060470 WASHER 1 06 1
F14 FOOTREST 6 6FIV-142000-9200 FRONT LH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
F14 FOOTREST 7 30006-080025810 BOLT 2 M8x25 10
F14 FOOTREST 8 6FIV-141000-9200 GEARSHIFT ASSY 1 1
F14 FOOTREST 9 6FIV-143000-9200 FRONT RH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
F14 FOOTREST 10 AD00-1401B0 REAR FOOTREST, RH 1 1
F14 FOOTREST 11 A000-1401A0 REAR FOOTREST, LH 1 1
F14 FOOTREST 12 A000-14014; PIN SHAFT 8 2 Dia 8 2
F14 FOOTREST 13 A000-14010¢ LOCATING GASKET 2 2 2
F14 FOOTREST 14 A000-14010¢ REAR RH FOOTREST 1 1
F14 FOOTREST 15 5190-03781. SPRING 2 1
F14 FOOTREST 16 5190-037814 STEEL BALL 2 2
F14 FOOTREST 17 A000-140104 LOCATING GASKET 1 2 2 6HVV-140006-1000
F14 FOOTREST 18 30802-00603 SPLIT WASHER 6 2 GB/T896_6 2
F14 FOOTREST 19 A000-140108 REAR LH FOOTREST 1 1
F14 FOOTREST 20 6FIV-140800-2500 REAR RH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
F14 FOOTREST 21 30102-080025810 SCREW 4 M8x25 10
F14 FOOTREST 22 6FIV-140700-2500 REAR LH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
F14 FOOTREST 23 A010-140123 LIMIT BOLT 2 10 6KM0-130123
F14 FOOTREST 24 6WWV-140141-5000 PIN SHAFT 2 10
F14 FOOTREST 25 A000-140103-20000 SPRING 2 1
F14 FOOTREST 26 30300-100112 WASHER 2 010 10
F14 FOOTREST 27 30903-0322210 COTTER PIN 2 ©3.2x22@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10
F14 FOOTREST 28 FIV-140900-7100 FRONT RH FOOTREST SEAT 1 1
F14 FOOT T 29 FIV-140800-7100 REAR RH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 1 FIV-150100-2500 MAIN CABLE 1 1 6FIV-150100-2501
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 2 0006-080014810 BOLT 1 M8x14 10
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 3 FIV-150600-7000 HORN 1 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 4 FIV-150420-7100 BATTERY NEGATIVE CABLE 1 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 5 FIV-150176-7102 LICENSE LIGHT ADAPTOR CABLE 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 6 010-150003 TIE BAND 5x250 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 7 01F-100101 TIE BAND 10
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 8 010-150002 AUXILIARY RELAY RUBBER RING 3 6
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 9 CFCV-150524-2000-M1 AUXILIARY RELAY 3 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 10 30006-060022810 BOLT 2 M6x22 6
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 11 6FIV-177000-7000 REGULATOR 1 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 12 6FIV-151600-7001-M1 BATTERY 1 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 13 1080-150700 BATTERY TIE BAND 1 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 14 5270-150500 STARTER RELAY 1 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 15 30006-060012810 BOLT 3 M6x12 10 30006-060012870
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 16 6FIV-001000-2500 ECM ASSY 1 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 17 30102-060012810 SCREW 2 M6x12 10
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 1 N1V-691100-1201-11 T-BOX 1 @Eurasia and Africa and Australia except Turkey,BN,IN,BD,MN,NP 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 1 N1V-691100-1301-11 T-BOX 1 North Amrica NA 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 1 N1V-691100-1401-11 T-BOX 1 AllyTech@South America except for Brazil SA 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 1 N1V-691100-1501-11 T-BOX 1 Turkey TURKEY 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 1 N1V-691100-1601-11 T-BOX 1 Brazil BRAZIL 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 1 N1V-691100-1900-11 T-BOX 1 ASIA 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 1 6KMV-150901-B002 T-BOX RUBBER RING 1 2
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 20 6FIV-003500-7100 HIGH-PRESSURE CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 21 6FIV-003400-8000 IGNITION COIL 1 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 22 30006-060035810 BOLT 1 M6x35 6
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 23 090-150500 DIODE, STARTER 3 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 24 010-151301 FUSE 5A 2 5A 2
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 25 06A-151305 FUSE 15A 5 15A 2
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 26 06A-151308 30A FUSE 2 1
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 27 30200-060810 NUT 2 M6 6
F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 28 6KMV-151500-3000 SIDE STAND SWITCH 1 1
F1 ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS) 29 8010-090005 BOLT M6x16 1 M6x16 10
F1 LIGHTS 1 6FIV-160110-7102 HEADLIGHT 1 1
F1 LIGHTS 2 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 14 ST4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
F1 LIGHTS 3 6GU#-000201-6000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x25 2 10
F1 LIGHTS 4 6GU#-000202-6000 T-TYPE BUSHING ASSY 2 1
F1 LIGHTS 5 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 2 10
F1 LIGHTS 6 8010-150003 TIE BAND 1 5x250 1
F1 LIGHTS 7 6FIV-165100-7101 FRONT LH TURN LIGHT ASSEMBLY 1 1
F1 LIGHTS 8 6FIV-165200-7101 RH FRONT TURN LIGHT ASSY 1 1
F1 LIGHTS 9 9GQV-160920-1401-M1 FRONT SIDE REFLECTOR 2 1
F1 LIGHTS 10 6FIV-161000-7100 FLASHER 1 1
F1 LIGHTS 11 EG5V-160530-1000 REAR LH TURN LIGHT ASSY 1 1
F1 LIGHTS 12 EG5V-160540-1000 RH REAR TURN LIGHT ASSY 1 1
F1 LIGHTS 13 6FIV-160910-4000-M1 REAR REFLECTOR 1 1
F1 LIGHTS 14 6GUV-160600-6200 LICENSE LIGHT 1 1
F1 LIGHTS 15 6FIV-160200-7102 TAIL LIGHT 1 1
F1 LIGHTS 16 30202-050110 NUT 2 M5 10
F17 DASHBOARD 1 6FJV-171000-1400 DASHBOARD 1 1
F17 DASHBOARD 2 6090-040303 BUSHING 2 10
F17 DASHBOARD 3 6WWV-030019-5000 RUBBER BUSHING 2 2
F17 DASHBOARD 4 30301-060470 WASHER 2 06 1
F17 DASHBOARD 5 30202-060110 NUT 2 M6@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30204-060810
F19-1 DECAL 01 6FIA-190201-6500 FUEL TANK WARNING LABEL 1 1
F19-1 DECAL 02 6FIV-190006-2500 MODEL DECAL 2 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 1 FIV-190101-1400-10 HEADLIGHT PANEL DECAL 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 2 F1V-190102-1400-10 WINDSHIELD DECAL 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 3 FJV-190103-1400-10 HEADLIGHT PANEL UPPER LH SIDE DECAL 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 4 FIV-190104-1400-10 HEADLIGHT PANEL UPPER RH SIDE DECAL 1 1




F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 5 FIV-190105-1400-10 HEADLIGHT PANEL LOWER LH SIDE DECAL 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 6 FIV-190106-1400-10 HEADLIGHT PANEL LOWER RH SIDE DECAL 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 7 FJV-190107-1400-10 FUEL TANK LH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 8 FIV-190108-1400-10 FUEL TANK RH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 9 FIV-190109-1400-10 FUEL TANK LH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 10 FJV-190110-1400-10 FUEL TANK RH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 11 FIV-190111-1400-10 LH SIDE COVER DECAL 1 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 12 FIV-190112-1400-10 RH SIDE COVER DECAL 1 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 13 FJV-190113-1400-10 LH SIDE COVER DECAL 2 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 14 FIV-190114-1400-10 RH SIDE COVER DECAL 2 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 15 FIV-190115-1400-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 16 FJV-190116-1400-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 17 FIV-190117-1400-10 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 18 FIV-190118-1400-10 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 19 FJV-190119-1400-10 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 20 FIV-190120-1400-10 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 21 FIV-190121-1400-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 22 FJV-190122-1400-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 23 FIV-190123-1400-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 3 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 24 FIV-190124-1400-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 3 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 25 FIV-190107-9200-11 LH TCS DECAL 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 26 FIV-190108-9200-11 RH TCS DECAL 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 27 FIV-190125-1400-10 LH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 28 FJV-190126-1400-10 RH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 29 FIV-190127-1400-10 LH RACING DECAL 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 30 FIV-190128-1400-10 RH RACING DECAL 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 31 FJV-190129-1400-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 4 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 2 FIV-190130-1400-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 4 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 33 FIV-190131-1400-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 5 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 34 FJV-190132-1400-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 5 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 5 FIV-190133-1400-10 ENGINE LOWER LH PANEL DECAL 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 36 FIV-190134-1400-10 ENGINE LOWER RH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 37 FJV-190135-1400-10 ENGINE LOWER RH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 8 FIV-190136-1400-10 RIM DECAL 4 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 39 FIV-190108-1200-11 RIM LH CFMOTO DECAL 2 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 40 FJV-190109-1200-11 RIM RH CFMOTO DECAL 2 1
F19-2-A DECAL ASSY(BLUE) 41 FIV-190100-1400-10 DECAL ASSY 1 1
F19-2-B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 1 FIV-190101-1400-11 LH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
F19-2.B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 2 FJV-190102-1400-11 RH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
F19-2-B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 3 FIV-190103-1401-11 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
F19-2-B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 4 FIV-190104-1401-11 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
F19-2.B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 5 FIV-190105-9200-10 LH CFMOTO DECAL 1 1
F19-2-B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 6 FIV-190106-9200-10 RH CFMOTO DECAL 1 1
F19-2-B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 7 FIV-190107-9200-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
F19-2.B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 8 FIV-190108-9200-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
F19-2-B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 9 6F1V-190109-1400-11 TAIL LIGHT LH PANFL DECAL 1 1
F19-2-B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 10 6FJV-190110-1400-11 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1
F19-2.B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 11 FIV-190111-9200-10 LH TCS DECAL 1 1
F19-2-B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 12 FIV-190112-9200-10 RH TCS DECAL 1 1
F19-2-B DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKI) 13 FIV-190100-1401-11 DECAL ASSY 1 1
F19-2-C DECAL ASSY(NEBULA WHITE) 1 FJV-190101-1400-12 LH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
F19-2-C DECAL ASSY(NEBULA WHITE) 2 FIV-190102-1400-12 RH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
F19-2-C DECAL ASSY(NEBULA WHITE) 3 FIV-190103-9200-11 LH CFMOTO DECAL 1 1
F19-2-C DECAL ASSY(NEBULA WHITE) 4 FIV-190104-9200-11 RH CFMOTO DECAL 1 1
F19-2-C DECAL ASSY(NEBULA WHITE) 5 6F1V-190105-1400-12 TAIL LIGHT LH PANFL DECAL 1 1
F19-2-C DECAL ASSY(NEBULA WHITE) 6 6F1V-190106-1400-12 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1
F19-2-C DECAL ASSY(NEBULA WHITE) 7 FIV-190107-9200-11 LH TCS DECAL 1 1
F19-2-C DECAL ASSY(NEBULA WHITE) 8 FIV-190108-9200-11 RH TCS DECAL 1 1
F19-2-C DECAL ASSY(NEBULA WHITE) 9 FIV-190100-1400-12 DECAL ASSY 1 1
F19-3 FUEL TANK PANEL DECAL(BLUE) 01 FJV-190200-1400-10 FUEL TANK LH PANEL DECAL 1 1
F19-3 FUEL TANK PANEL DECAL(BLUE) 02 FIV-190300-1400-10 FUEL TANK RH PANEL DECAL 1 1
F19-4 NOISE LABEL(AUSTRALIA) 01 6FIV-190016-7300 NOISE LABEL 1 1
F20 TOOLS 01 6100-200100-10000 TOOL KIT 1 1
F20 TOOLS 02 8010-000012 TIE BAND ASSY 2 1
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 1 30601-109010 2 A9 6
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 2 6FIV-360001-7100 FUEL VAPOR ADSORPTION HOSE 1 1 1
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 3 30601-108010 CLAMP 3 A8@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 4 606B-360100 ANTI-ROLLOVER VALVE 1 1
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 5 6FIV-360002-7100 FUEL VAPOR ADSORPTION HOSE 2 1 1
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 6 6FIV-360200-7100 CANISTER 1 1
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 7 30601-114010 1 N 1
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 8 6FIV-360003-7100 FUEL VAPOR DESORPTION HOSE 1 1 1
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 9 30601-112010 CLAMP 2 A12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 10 FIV-003200-8000 CANISTER MAGNETIC VALVE 1 1
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 11 FIV-360004-7100 FUEL VAPOR DESORPTION HOSE 2 1 1
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 12 FIV-041503-7100 CANISTER BOX 1 1
F3 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM 13 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 2 10 6WWV-046802-5000
F3 OWNERS MANUAL 01 6FIV-380101-2600-12 EU OWNERS MANUAL 1 EU REGULATION 1
Fa1 AIR FILTER 1 OKIV-110000-4000 AIR FILTER ASSY 1 1 OKIV-110000-4000-10
F41 AIR FILTER 2 OKIA-110100 d44 CLAMP ASSY 1 d44 1
F41 AIR FILTER 3 30601-114010 CLAMP 2 ! 1
Fa1 AIR FILTER 4 0601-113510 CLAMP 1 1 30601-113520
F41 AIR FILTER 5 30601-117010 CLAMP 1 1
F41 AIR FILTER 6 30112-050016430 SCREW ASSY 4 M5x16@CHROME-PLATED 6 30112-050016440
Fa1 AIR FILTER 7 OKIV-112000-4000 FILTER ELEMENT 1 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 01 30400-02006 BEARING 1 20x47x14 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 02 0C10-011007 DOWEL PIN 4 Dial1x16 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 03 0400-03503 BEARING 1 35x72x17 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 04 30400-01502 BEARING 1 15x32x9 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 05 30400-02001 BEARING 1 20x47x14 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 06 0A70-011008 SCREW 4x11 1 4ax11 6
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 07 0010-011005-00002 CYLINDER BOLT B 2 2
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 08 0A70-011009-00001 SCREW PLUG M14x1.25x12 1 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 09 0KI2-011100-0B204 LH CRANKCASE 1 1




E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 10 30202-060110 NUT 2 M6@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30204-060810
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 11 30011-060025820 STUD 2 M6x25 6
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 12 0A70-013004 PLUG 1 6
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 13 0A80-011002 BREATHER HOSE JOINT 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 14 0A70-011005-00001 BOLT M6x75 6 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 15 0180-014010 WIRE CLAMP 1 6WWV-030080-8000
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 16 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 3 8x14
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 17 0010-011017-0010 BOLT M6x60 7 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 18 0A80-011500 OIL SEAL 1 20x40X6 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 19 0A70-011006 COUNTERSHAFT OIL SEAL PRESS 1 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 20 30004-060010850 BOLT Méx10 2 M6x10 10
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 21 0A70-011400 OIL SEAL 1 12x22x9 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 22 0A80-011001 GASKET, LH FRONT COVER 1 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 23 0010-021018-0010 BOLT M6x55 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 24 0A70-011300 FILTER ASSY 1 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 25 30116-050012410 SCREW ASSY 2 M5x12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 1 30018-050012810
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 26 0180-013208-0010 BOLT M6x45 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 27 0010-013010-0010 BOLT M6x50 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0JWV-011108-3000
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 28 0A70-011002 O-RING 60.5x2.4,01L STRAINER COVER 1 60.5x2.4 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 29 0A70-011004-0B20 FILTER COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 30 0A70-0110A0-0B20 FILTER COVER ASSY 1 MATTE BLACK 1
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 1 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 3 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0JWV-011107-3000
E01-1 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 32 0180-011006 GASKET 14 1 14 6
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 01 OKI2-012100-0B20 RH CRANKCASE 1 MATTE BLACK
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 02 0A70-012007 PLUG 2
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 03 0A70-01200¢ PRESS PLATE, OIL PASSAGE 1
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 04 30004-060012820 BOLT M6x12 1 M6x12
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 05 0400-02008 BEARING 1 20x42x12 1
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 06 30400-02801 BEARING 1 28x52x12 1
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 07 30400-02000 BEARING 1 20x47x14 1
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 08 0A70-012002 PRESS TOOL. BEARING 1 1
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 09 30107-060012410 SCREW 2 M6x12 @COLOR ZINC-PLATED 6
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 10 30400-01503 BEARING 1 15x35%11 1
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 11 0A80-012005 RH SIDE COVER GASKET 1 1
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 12 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 2 8x14 6
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 13 0A70-012001-00003 LIMIT BOLT 1 1
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 14 0A70-012004-00002 CYLINDER STUD 2 M8X175 2
E01-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 15 0A70-012003-00002 STUD 1 M6x99 2
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 01 0A80-013001-2B201 RH SIDE COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 02 0A70-013100 OIL SEAL 12x21x7, CRANKCASE 1 12x21x7. 1
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 03 0A80-013003 PRESS PLATE, OIL SEAL 1 1
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 04 30105-060012410 SCREW 1 M6x12 1
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 05 0A70-013500 VIEWER, OIL LEVEL 1
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 06 0A70-013004 PLUG 1
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 07 30017-060022110 STUD 2 M6x22
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 08 0180-011006 GASKET 14 1 14
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 09 0A70-013007-00001 SCREW PLUG M14x1.25x12 1
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 10 0A70-013006 O-SEAL RING 16.8x3.1 1 16.8x3.1 1
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 11 0A70-013005 OIL FILLING PORT BOLT PLUG 1 1
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 12 01A0-013005 O-SEAL RING 1 13x2 2
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 13 0A70-013200 FILTER ELEMENT, PAPER 1 1
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 14 01A0-013003 O-RING 1 53.6x2.4 1
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 15 0A70-013003 SPRING, FILTER ELEMENT 1 6
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 16 0A80-013002-0B20 COVER, OIL FILTER 1 MATTE BLACK
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 17 30212-060810 NUT 3 M6
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 18 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 0JWV-011107-3000
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 19 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 8 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 20 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 01 0A80-014001-1B204 FRONT LH COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 02 0A70-014007-00001 SCREW PLUG, VIEW HOLE 1 2
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 03 0010-021014 WASHER 12 1 12 6
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 04 0A80-014005 WIRE PRESS PLATE 1 1
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 05 30102-050012810 SCREW 1 M5x12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 06 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 9 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 07 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 3 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 08 0A70-011005-00001 BOLT M6x75 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 09 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 10 OKIA-014100 REAR COVER, LH 1 1
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 11 0A80-014003-28202 FRONT LH COVER GEAR COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 12 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 2 8x14 6
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 13 0A70-014005-0B20 BOLT CAP, LH FRONT SIDE COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 14 0A70-014006-10000 O-RING 1 22.7%3.1 2
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 15 30102-050016810 SCREW 2 GB/T70.1_M5x16 10
E01-4-V2 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY. 17 0700-065310-10000 SPEED SENSOR 1 1
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 01 0C10-021003 DOWEL PIN Dia 8X12 2 Dia8X12 1
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 02 0110-013028 O-RING 2 30x3.55 2
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 03 0110-013007-0B20 COVER, STRAINER 2 MATTE BLACK 2
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 04 0C10-021002 CAMSHAFT PLUG 1
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 05 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 8 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 06 0010-011017-0010 BOLT M6x60 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 07 0010-080013-0010 BOLT M6x22 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 08 0A70-021002 WASHER 2
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 09 0C10-021004 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 2 1
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 10 0A70-021005 O-RING 2 8.6x1.9 2
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 11 0A70-021100 SWING ARM ASSY 2 1
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 12 0A70-021102 ADJUST SCREW, VALVE CLEARANCE 2 6
E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY. 13 0A70-021103 ADJUST NUT, VALVE CLEARANCE 2 6
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 01 30204-060810 NUT 4 M6 10
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 02 30011-060025820 STUD 4 M6x25 6
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 03 0C10-022008 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 04 OKIA-0220A0-0B200 CYLINDER HEAD & HEAD COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 05 0010-022012 WASHER 8 4 8 6
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 06 0010-022013-00002 NUT 4 M8 6
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 07 OKIA-022005 CYLINDER HEAD TEMP. SENSOR 1 1




E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 08 OKIA-022003 INJECTOR SEAT SEAL RING 2 6
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 09 OKIA-022002 FUEL INJECTOR SEAT HEAT INSULATOR 1 6
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 10 OKIV-022201-4002 INJECTOR SEAT 1 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 11 30603-050000 CLAMP 2 D50 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 12 OKIA-022004-00001 CONNECTING PIPE, THROTTLE BODY 1 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 13 0010-023008-00001 1 6
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 14 OKIV-171000-4000 INJECTOR ASSY 1 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 15 0C10-022006 LOCK CLIP, VALVE 4 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 16 0C10-022005 SPRING PLATE, VALVE 2 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 17 0A70-022003 INNER SPRING, VALVE 2 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 18 0A70-022004 OUTER SPRING, VALVE 2 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 19 0010-022500-10000 SEAL RING, VALVE STEM 2 2
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 20 0C10-022007 SEAT, VALVE SPRING 2 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 21 0C10-022001 VALVE, INTAKE 1 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 22 0C10-022002 EXHAUST VALVE 1 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 23 01A0-022400-0001 SPARK PLUG 1 NCK CR8E NGK 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 23 OKIV-022400-4000 SPARK PLUG ASSY 1 1
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 24 OKIV-170010-4000 INJECTOR CAP 1 1
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 01 0C10-023004-10000 CYLINDER BODY GASKET 1 1
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 02 OKIB-023100-0B201 CYLINDER BODY ASSY 1 1
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 03 0A70-023001-0G30 GASKET, TENSIONER 1 MUSTARD GREEN 1
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 04 0C10-023200-1B200 TENSIONER ASSY 1
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 05 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 0JWV-011107-3000
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 06 0180-023007-00001 TENSIONER PLATE BOLT M8x39.5 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 0180-023007-0010
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 07 0010-021016 WASHER 8 1 8
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 08 0A70-023300 TENSION PLATE ASSY 1 1
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 09 0A70-023400 CHAIN GUIDE 1 1
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 10 0C10-011007 DOWEL PIN 2 Dial1x16 1
E02-4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 01 0A70-024100 TIMING CHAIN 1 1
E02-4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 02 30004-060010150 BOLT M6x10 2 M6x10 6
E02-4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 03 0A70-024002 TIMING SPROCKET 1 1
E02-4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 04 0180-024004 CAMSHAFT SPACER 1 1 0180-024004-00001
E02-4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 05 0A70-024001 CAMSHAFT 1 1 0A80-024001
E03 MAGNETO ASSY. 01 OKIV-031000-4001 MAGNETO ROTOR ASSY 1 1
E03 MAGNETO ASSY. 02 0A70-014004-00002 BOLT M5x25 3 X: 6
E03 MAGNETO ASSY. 03 30102-050012810 SCREW 2 M5x12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10
E03 MAGNETO ASSY. 04 OKIV-032000-4000 MAGNETO STATOR ASSY 1
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 01 0A70-040007 NUT M16 1 M16
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 02 0A70-040008-00001 LOCK CIRCLIP 1
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 03 3121100 GUIDE BLOCK B4x4x16 1 B4x4x16
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 04 0A70-040009 DRIVE GEAR, OIL PUMP 1 1
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 05 0A80-043000 PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR ASSY 1 1
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 06 0A80-040003 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT BALANCER 1 1
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 07 OKIB-041000 CRANKSHAFT CONNECTING ROD SUB ASSY 1 1
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 08 0A70-040011 WOODRUFF KEY 1 1
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 09 0110-052008-00002 NUT 1 6
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 10 0A70-0400A0 PISTON RING ASSY 1 1
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 11 0C10-040003 CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN 2 1
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 12 0C10-040001 PISTON 1 1
E04 CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY. 13 0C1V-040002-1000-10 PISTON PIN 1 1
EQ5 CLUTCH ASSY. 01 0A70-050002 WASHER 2 20x34.5x2 6
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 02 0A80-051100-00001 PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR ASSY 1 1
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 03 0A80-050001 BUSHING, PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR 1 1
EQ5 CLUTCH ASSY. 04 0A70-051201-00001 CLUTCH HUB 1 1
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 05 OKIV-050010-4000 CLUTCH DRIVE DISC 1 2 1
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 06 OKIV-050020-4000 CLUTCH DRIVE DISC 2 3 1
EQ5 CLUTCH ASSY. 07 0A70-051202-00001 DRIVEN DISC, CLUTCH 4 1
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 08 0A70-050004 LOCK WASHER 1 6
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 09 0A70-050005 NUT 1 M16X1.5 6
EQ5 CLUTCH ASSY. 10 0A80-050006 CLUTCH ROD 1 1
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 11 0A80-050030 THRUST BEARING AND BRACKET ASSY 1 1
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 12 0A80-050008-00001 CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE 1 1
EQ5 CLUTCH ASSY. 13 0A70-051204-00001 CLUTCH SPRING 5 1
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 14 30112-050016410 SCREW ASSY 5 M5x16@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 15 0A80-050009-00001 CLUTCH LEVER 1 1
EQ5 CLUTCH ASSY. 16 0A70-052002 WASHER 1 10x20x1 6
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 17 0110-080005 OIL SEAL 1 10x20x5 1
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 18 0A80-050005 SEPARATE SWING ARM 1 1
EQ5 CLUTCH ASSY. 19 0010-090005-0010 BOLT M6x16 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 20 0A80-050004 WASHER 1 1
EO CLUTCH ASSY. 21 OKIV-051000-4000 CLUTCH SUB ASSY 1 1
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 01 0A80-063000-00002 GEARSHIFT LEVER ASSY 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 02 0180-021008-00001 BOLT 1 M14x1.25x12 2
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 03 0180-011006 GASKET 14 1 14 6
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 04 0A70-06001: SPRING, NEUTRAL 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 05 0A70-060013 NEUTRAL STOPPER 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 06 0A70-065100 CAM STOPPER 1
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 07 0A70-065003 GEARSHIFT POSITION SPRIING 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 08 0A70-065001-00001 GEARSHIFT CAM BOLT 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 09 0A70-065002 WASHER 6 1 6
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 10 0ODMV-066000-2701 GEAR CONTACTOR 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 11 0A70-060014 O-RING 1 26.2x2.4 2
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 12 30116-050020410 SCREW ASSY 2 M5x20@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 13 0A70-064002 CAM STOPPER 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 14 0A70-064001 WASHER 1 25x40x1 2
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 15 0A70-064004 GEAR SWITCH CONTACTOR 1 2
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 16 0A70-064003 SPRING 1 2
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 17 30901-0400600 PIN 1 04x6 6
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 18 0A80-064200-00001 GEARSHIFT CAM HUB ASSY 1 1
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 19 0A70-064100 DRIVEN GEAR, CAM 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 20 0A70-064005 RH PAWL 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 21 0A70-064008 LH PAWL 1 1
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 22 0A70-064006 PIN, GEARSHIFT 2 2
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 23 0A70-064007 SPRING 2 2




EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 24 0A70-060006 PAWL PLATE, GEARSHIFT 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 25 0A70-060005 CAM GUIDE 1 1
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 26 30107-060012410 SCREW 4 M6x12 @COLOR ZINC-PLATED 6
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 27 0A70-060003-00001 FORK SHAFT 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 28 0A70-060004 SHIFT FORK 2 1
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 29 0A70-060002 FORK, MIDDLE 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 0 0A70-060001-00001 FORK SHAFT 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 31 0A80-062009 WASHER 2 15x25x1.5 2
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 32 0A80-062008 BUSHING 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 3 0A80-062001 COUNTERSHAFT 1ND GEAR 1 33 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 34 0AB0-062005 COUNTERSHAFT 5ND GEAR 1 22 1
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 35 0A80-061008 CIRCLIP 3 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 6 0A80-062007 WASHER 2 2
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 37 0AB0-062004 COUNTERSHAFT 4ND GEAR 1 24 1
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 38 0A80-062003 COUNTERSHAFT 3ND GEAR 1 26 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 39 0AB80-062006 COUNTERSHAFT 6ND GEAR 1 21 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 40 0AB80-062020 COUNTERSHAFT 2ND GEAR ASSY 1 26 1
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 41 OKIA-062070-00001 COUNTERSHAFT ASSY 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 42 0A80-060001 DRIVE SPROCKET 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 43 0A80-060002-00001 SPROKET GUARD 1 1
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 44 30004-060010850 BOLT M6x10 2 M6x10 10
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 45 OKIA-060007 SPEED SENSOR DISC 1 NO ABS 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 46 0110-090009-00002 INNER HEX SCREW 1 NO ABS 2
EO: TRANSMISSION ASSY. 46 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 1 8X14 ABS 6
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 47 0A80-061000-00002 MAIN SHAFT ASSY 1 1
EO TRANSMISSION ASSY. 48 OKIA-062000-00001 COUNTERSHAFT ASSY 1 1
E07 OIL PUMP ASSY. 01 0A70-071000 OIL PUMP SUB ASSY 1 1
E07 OIL PUMP ASSY. 02 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 3 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
E07 OIL PUMP ASSY. 03 30406-00201 ROLLER NEEDLE 1 P2.5x22 1
E07 OIL PUMP ASSY. 04 0A70-070001 DRIVEN GEAR, OIL PUMP 1 1
E07 OIL PUMP ASSY. 05 30802-00605 SPLIT WASHER 1 6 10
EQ ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY. 01 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
EO! ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY. 02 0A80-093000 STARTING MOTOR 1 1
EO ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY. 03 0A80-090001-00001 DUAL GEAR 1 1 1
EQ ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY. 04 0A80-090003 SHAFT, DUAL GEAR T 1 1
EO! ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY. 05 0A80-090002-00001 DUAL GEAR 2 1 1
EO ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY. 06 0A70-091002-00001 SHAFT, DUAL GEAR 1 1
EQ ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY. 07 0A8A-092000 GEAR, STARTING MOTOR 1 1
EO! ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY. 08 0A8A-094000 CLUTCH 1 1
EO ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY. 09 0A8A-090004-00002 SCREW 3 M8x16 6
E16 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY. 01 0110-051007-00002 NUT M14x1.5 1 1
E16 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY. 02 0010-051004 WASHER 1 14x28x2 1
E16 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY. 03 0A80-160005 CIRCLIP38 1 38 1
E16 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY. 04 0A80-160001 GEAR, BALANCE SHAFT 1 1 0A80-160001-00001
E16 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY. 05 0A80-160004 BALANCER GEAR SPRING 2 1
E16 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY. 06 0A80-160003 DAMPER, BALANCE SHAFT GEAR 2 1
E16 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY. 07 0A80-160002 WASHER 1 1
Ei6 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY. 08 OKI2-161000 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY 1 1
E17 THROTTLE BODY ASSY. 01 OKIV-173000-4001 THROTTLE BODY 1 1




FOO &tz  ENGINE FITTINGS

1 6FIV-040011-7100 SMALL SPROCKET GUARD 1 1
2 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
3 0020-011018-00001 BOLT 2 6
sk B N .
ZAREENGINE FITTINGS




FOL

88 LOCK KIT

01 6FJV-011000-1200 LOCK KIT 1 1
02 30102-080020810 SCREW 2 M8x20@TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 1
03 6F1V-010010-7100 SEAT CABLE 1 1
04 6GU#-010320-6000 SEAT LOCK SEAT 1 1
05 30006-060016810 BOLT 2 M6x16 10
06 6F1V-011020-7100 KEY 1 1

SE B R/LOCK ASSY

=2




) 24
FO2 HFAE#F MUFFLER

US SSY 1
2 30102-080025810 SCREW 2 M8x25
3 8AJIV-004100-1000 OXYGEN SENSOR 1
4 6090-020010 EXHAUST PORT GASKET 1 42x33x5
5 30006-080035810 BOLT 3 M8x35
6 6WWV-020002-5001 BUSHING, MUFFLER BODY 6
7 6WWV-020003-5000 RUBBER SLEEVE, MUFFLER BODY 3
8 30204-080810 LOCK NUT 3 M8
9 A000-020003 GRAPHITE SEAL BUSHINGIT 1
10 A000-020500 CLAMP ASSY 1 1
11 6F1V-021200-9000 REAR MUFFLER BODY ASSY 1
12 30006-060012810 BOLT 1 M6x12 30006-060012870

FO2 ¥ & & B/MUFFLER COMP




FO3 %FZ2 FRAME

4%
1 9010-160101 HEADLIGHT RUBBER DAMPER 2 10
2 30006-060016810 BOLT 2 M6x16 10
3 6FI1V-030400-7101 FRONT BRACKET ASSY 1 1
4 30006-080045810 BOLT 2 45@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM 10
5 30303-080112 WASHER 2 B@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIU 6
6 30306-080112 WASHER 2 ¢8 10
7 30206-080510 NUT M8 2 M8 6
8 30902-0400820 RIVET 2 P4x8 6 30902-0401320
9 6FIA-190012 VIN PLATE 1 1
10 6FIV-030001-7100 DASHBOARD BRACKET 1 1
11 30102-080016810 INNER HEX SCREW 1 M8x16 6
12 6FIV-031000-2500-01 FRAME ASSY 1 1
13 30204-080810 LOCK NUT 8 M8 10
14 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 2 10 6WWV-046802-5000
15 6FI1V-030800-9200 ENGINE GUARD RH BRACKET ASSY 1 1
16 6FIV-030700-9200 ENGINE GUARD LH BRACKET ASSY 1 1
17 30006-080085810 BOLT 2 GB/T5789_M8x85 6
18 30006-080075810 BOLT 4 M8x75 6
19 A000-030006 SIDE BRACKET BOLT 1 10
20 A000-030004 SPRING COLLAR, SIDE STAND 1 1 6L30-030071-10000
21 6KMV-030060-C000 SIDE STAND SPRING ASSY 1 1
22 6FIV-030600-7101 SIDE STAND ASSY 1 1
23 30208-102010 NUT 1 M10x1.25 10
24 30006-060035810 BOLT 1 M6x35 6
25 6K3J0-030510 CHAIN GUARD ASSY 1 1
26 30006-080050810 BOLT 1 M8x50 1
27 5280-030004-1000 ENGINE FRONT SUSPENSION PLATE 1 MATTE BLACK 1
28 6F12-030002 ENGINE LH UPPER BRACKET 1 ELECTROPHORESIS BLACK 1
29 6FIV-030050-7100 ENGINE UPPER RH BRACKET 1 1
30 6KJ0-030503 RUBBER PLUG 2 1
31 8080-040064 FRONT FENDER DAMPER 1 1
32 6WWV-020002-5001 BUSHING, MUFFLER BODY 6 1
33 6WWV-020003-5000 RUBBER SLEEVE, MUFFLER BODY 3 1
34 6FI1V-030040-7100 REAR SEAT RH BRACKET 1 1
35 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 4 10
36 6FI1V-030030-7100 REAR SEAT LH BRACKET 1 1
37 6FIV-030009-7100 REAR LICENSE BRACKET 1 1
38 6FIV-030300-7100 REAR FENDER ASSY 1 1
39 30006-060010810 BOLT 4 M6x10 10
40 6FIV-030002-7000 ABS BRACKET 1 1
41 6WWV-030019-5000 RUBBER BUSHING 2 2
42 6AQV-021002-1000 BUSHING 2 1
43 30006-060022810 BOLT 2 M6x22 6
44 30006-060012810 BOLT 3 M6x12 10 30006-060012870




ME ASSY

FO3ZE4 B H/FRA




FO4-1

#BFE1  PLASTICS 1

1 6FJV-040101-1400 WINDSHIELD 1
2 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 11 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 10 30110-420130070
3 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 7 10
4 6F1V-041601-7100-0VEQOO HEADLIGHT PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
4 6FIV-041601-7100-0YMOO HEADLIGHT PANEL 1 HELIOS ORANGE 1
4 6FJ1V-041610-1400 HEADLIGHT PANEL 1 SUMMER BLUE+NEBULA BLACK WIT 1
5 8080-041130 EXPANSION RIVET ASSY 2 10
6 6FIV-041602-7101 HEADLIGHT BACKBOARD 1 " 1
7 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 8 10
8 8010-000002 CLAMP 2 ST4.2 6 F07V-040002-1000
9 6FIV-040104-7100 DASHBOARD LOWER GUARD 1 1
10 6AQV-041117-1002 USB PLUG COVER 1 1
11 6F1V-040101-7100 IGNITION LOCK GUARD 1 1
12 6FIV-040512-7100 PIPE UPPER COVER 1 1

FO4-1338H | /PLASTICS |




FO4-2 #3442  PLASTICS 2

1 6F1V-041220-1400 FUEL TANK RH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE_WITH DECAL 1
1 6FIV-041240-1400 FUEL TANK RH PANEL 1 YELLOW_WITH DECAL 1
1 6FJV-041203-1400 FUEL TANK RH PANEL 1 SUMMER BLUE+NEBULA BLACK_WIT| 1
2 8010-000002 CLAMP 2 ST4.2 6 F07v-040002-1000
3 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 15 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 10 30110-420130070
4 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 6 10
5 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 7 10 5BWV-040017-5000
6 6FIV-040401-7100 MUSHROOM HEAD RUBBER BOOT 4 SLOTTED HOLE IN PLASTIC PART 1
7 6WWV-045801-5000 RUBBER 2 2
8 9060-040310 CLAMP ASSY 2 10
9 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 3 10
10 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 1 10
11 6090-040302 CUSHION SLEEVE 1 10
12 6090-040303 BUSHING 1 10
13 6F1V-041201-7103-0FD0O0 FUEL TANK UPPER PANEL 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE USED WITH 6FIV-040309-7102 AND 6FIV-040310-7102 1
13 6FIV-041201-7103-0VEOO FUEL TANK UPPER PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE USED WITH 6FIV-040309-7102 AND 6FIV-040310-7102 1
13 6FIV-041201-7103-0BUOO FUEL TANK UPPER PANEL 1 JET BLACK USED WITH 6FIV-040309-7102 AND 6FIV-040310-7102 1
14 30110-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2 ST4.2x9.5@COLOR ZINC-PLATED 10
15 8080-041130 EXPANSION RIVET ASSY 6 10
16 6FIV-041205-7101 FUEL TANK FRONT RH PANEL 1 1
17 6F1V-041204-7101 FUEL TANK FRONT LH PANEL 1 1
18 6F1V-041210-1400 FUEL TANK LH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE_WITH DECAL 1
18 6FIV-041202-1400 FUEL TANK LH PANEL 1 SUMMER BLUE+NEBULA BLACK_WIT] 1
18 6F1V-041230-1400 FUEL TANK LH PANEL 1 YELLOW_WITH DECAL 1
19 6F1V-040102-7100 SEAT LOCK BRACKET 1 1
20 30105-050012410 SCREW 2 M5x12 1




2

FO4-288 K14k T /PLASTICS 1I

1




F04-3

B A3

PLASTICS 3

1 6FJV-040708-1400-0FDO0 RH COVER PLATE 1 BLUE 1
1 6FJ1V-040708-1400-0G700 RH COVER PLATE 1 LEMON GREEN 1
1 6FJV-040708-1400-0YS00 RH COVER PLATE 1 YELLOW 1
2 6FIV-04070F-9200 RH WING 1 NEBULA BLACK_WITH DECAL DESERT KHAKI 1
2 6FIV-04070B-9200 RH WING 1 NEBULA BLACK_WITH DECAL NEBULA WHITE 1
2 6FJ1V-040704-1400-0BM0O RH WING 1 NEBULA BLACK BLUE 1
3 30110-420130070 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 18 ST4.2x13@BLACK ZINC-PLATED 10
4 0180-014010 WIRE CLAMP 2 6 6WWV-030080-8000
5 6FJ1V-040702-1400-0VEQQ FRONT RH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
5 6FJV-040712-1401 FRONT RH PANEL 1 IMER BLUE+NEBULA BLACK+PURPLE 1
5 6FJV-040720-1401 FRONT RH PANEL 1 DESERT KHAKI_WITH DECAL 1
6 8010-000002 CLAMP 6 ST4.2 6 F07v-040002-1000
7 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 6 10
8 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 6 10
9 6090-040302 CUSHION SLEEVE 6 10
10 6090-040303 BUSHING 6 10
11 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 2 10
12 6FJV-041602-1400 RH TURN LIGHT PANEL 1 1
13 30110-420160070 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2 ST4.2x16 10
14 6FIV-041601-1400 LH TURN LIGHT PANEL 1 1
15 6FJ1V-040701-1400-0VEQQ FRONT LH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
15 6FJV-040710-1401 FRONT LH PANEL 1 DESERT KHAKI_WITH DECAL 1
15 6FIV-040711-1401 FRONT LH PANEL 1 IMER BLUE+NEBULA BLACK+PURPLE 1
16 6FIV-04070A-9200 LH WING 1 NEBULA BLACK_WITH DECAL NEBULA WHITE 1
16 6FIV-04070E-9200 LH WING 1 NEBULA BLACK_WITH DECAL DESERT KHAKI 1
16 6FJV-040703-1400-0BM00 LH WING 1 NEBULA BLACK BLUE 1
17 6FJV-040707-1400-0FDO0 LH COVER PLATE 1 BLUE 1
17 6FJV-040707-1400-0G700 LH COVER PLATE 1 LEMON GREEN 1
17 6FJV-040707-1400-0YS00 LH COVER PLATE 1 YELLOW 1




F04-3% BL4HITI/PLASTICS I




FO4-4  #B¥4444  PLASTICS 4

1 6FIV-040308-7100-0BUOO FRONT RH PANEL DECO PART 1 JET BLACK 1
1 6FIV-040308-7100-0G700 FRONT RH PANEL DECO PART 1 LEMON GREEN 1
2 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 10 10 5BWV-040017-5000
3 6FI1V-040401-7100 MUSHROOM HEAD RUBBER BOOT 2 SLOTTED HOLE IN PLASTIC PART 1
4 8010-000002 CLAMP 6 ST4.2 6 F07v-040002-1000
5 6FIV-040307-7100-0BUOO FRONT LH DECO PART 1 JET BLACK 1
5 6FIV-040307-7100-0G700 FRONT LH PANEL DECO PART 1 LEMON GREEN 1
6 6FIV-040310-7102 PIPE LOWER RH PANEL 1 1
7 8080-041130 EXPANSION RIVET ASSY 2 10
8 6FI1V-040309-7102 PIPE LOWER LH PLATE 1 1
9 6FJV-040602-1400 RH DECO PLATE 1 1
10 30110-420130070 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 8 ST4.2x13@BLACK ZINC-PLATED 10
11 6090-040303 BUSHING 2 10
12 6090-040302 CUSHION SLEEVE 2 10
13 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 2 10
14 6FJV-040601-1400 LH DECO PLATE 1 1
FO4-4 3 kL4 IV /PLASTICS IV




FO4-5 #3445 PLASTICSS

1 6FI1V-040601-7100 REAR INNER FENDER 1 1
2 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 5 10
3 6F1V-040602-7101 REAR INNER FENDER INNER COVER 1 1
4 30118-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3 ST4.2x9.5@TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10
5 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 7 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 10 30110-420130070
6 6F1V-040611-7101 REAR FENDER 1 1
7 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 1 10
8 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 1 10
9 6KM#-040302-8000 CUSHION SLEEVE 6 1
10 6090-040303 BUSHING 6 10
11 6WWV-046902-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x20 3 10
12 30204-060810 NUT 3 M6 10
13 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 3 10
14 6FIV-040612-7100 REAR FENDER INNER COVER 1 1
15 6F1V-041512-7102 LICENSE LIGHT LOWER COVER 1 1
16 6FIV-041511-7102 LICENSE LIGHT UPPER COVER 1 1

FO4-54 4 V/PLASTICS V




FO4-6 #3446 PLASTICS 6

0] 1
2 6FIV-040312-7101 RH SIDE COVER 1
3 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 6 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 30110-420130070
4 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 4 5BWV-040017-5000
5 6FIV-040401-7100 MUSHROOM HEAD RUBBER BOOT 2 SLOTTED HOLE IN PLASTIC PART
6 6FIV-040313-7100-0VR0O0 SIDE COVER DECO PART 1 ELECTRO SILVER
7 6FI1V-040311-7101 LH SIDE COVER 1
8 6FIV-041501-7100 ELECTRICAL BOX 1
9 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 2
10 6FI1V-041502-7100 BATTERY BOX 1
11 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 3 6WWV-046802-5000
12 9010-120008 SPONGE PAD, FUEL TANK 5

FO4-63 B VI/PLASTICS VI




F04-7

%467  PLASTICS 7

1 6FIV-04161B-2500 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE_WITH DECAL 1
1 6FIV-041634-1400 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE_WITH DECA 1
1 6FJV-041654-1400 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL 1 YELLOW_WITH DECAL 1
2 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 2 10
3 6090-040303 BUSHING 2 10
4 6KM#-040302-8000 CUSHION SLEEVE 2 1
5 8080-041130 EXPANSION RIVET ASSY 4 10
6 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 18 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 10 30110-420130070
7 6F1V-041617-7101 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL DECO PARTS 1 1
8 8030-040800-00001 NUT CLIP M6 2 M6 10
9 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 2 10 6WWV-046802-5000
10 30110-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2 ST4.2x9.5@COLOR ZINC-PLATED 10
11 6FI1V-040321-7100 SUB-FRAME SKID PLATE 1 1
12 6FIV-040322-7100 SUB-FRAME HEAT INSULATION PLATH 1 1
13 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 2 10
14 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 2 10
15 6FIV-041616-7101 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL DECO PARTS 1 1
16 6FIV-04161A-2500 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE_WITH DECAL 1
16 6F1V-041633-1400 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE_WITH DECA 1
16 6FIV-041653-1400 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL 1 YELLOW_WITH DECAL 1
17 6F1V-041611-7100 TAIL LIGHT GUARD 1 1
18 6FIV-041615-7100-0VEOO TAIL LIGHT UPPER PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
18 6FIV-041615-7100-0FDO0 TAIL LIGHT UPPER PANEL 1 BLUE 1
18 6FIV-041615-7100-0YS00 TAIL LIGHT UPPER PANEL 1 " 1
19 6NQ#-000202-6001 CONVEX BOLT 2 6




FO4-72 R4 VI/PLASTICS VI




F04-8

¥4+ 8  PLASTICS 8

1 6FJV-040501-1400 FRONT FENDER FRONT PART 1 DOLPHIN SUMMER BLUE_WITH DECA 1
1 6FIV-04050A-9200 FRONT FENDER FRONT PART 1 NEBULA WHITE_WITH DECAL 1
1 6FIV-04050B-9200 FRONT FENDER FRONT PART 1 YELLOW_WITH DECAL 1
2 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 6 10
3 6FIV-040502-7100 FRONT FENDER REAR PART 1 1
4 30305-060112 WASHER 2 P@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIU 6
5 8010-000002 CLAMP 11 ST4.2 6 F07v-040002-1000
6 30110-420130070 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 12 ST4.2x13@BLACK ZINC-PLATED 10
7 8030-040800-00001 NUT CLIP M6 1 M6 10
8 6FJV-040903-1400 ENGINE FRONT GUARD 1 1
9 6KM#-040066-8001 SPONGE STRAP 2 1
10 6FJV-040904-1400-0B200 ENGINE FRONT GUARD NET 1 MATTE BLACK 1
11 30110-481130070 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4 10
12 6FJV-040902-1400 ENGINE LOWER RH PANEL 1 1
13 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 8 10 5BWV-040017-5000
14 6FJV-040901-1400 ENGINE LOWER LH PANEL 1 1
15 6FIV-040324-9200 ENGINE RH DECO GUARD 1 1
16 6F1V-040012-7100 SPEED SENSOR BRACKET 1 1
17 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 2 10
18 6FIV-040011-7100 SMALL SPROCKET GUARD 1 1
19 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
20 0020-011018-0010 BOLT M6x70 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 1 0020-011018-00001




FO4-8 2L/ VI/PLASTICS VI




FO5 HIZ#  FRONT SUSPENSION

4%
1 0180-062107-00001 BEVEL GEAR LOCK NUT 1 1
2 8030-050006 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP GASKET 1 1
3 6FJV-050001-1400 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP 1 1
4 30102-060016810 SCREW 2 16@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM 10
5 30102-080025810 SCREW 2 M8x25 10
6 5280-050004 LOCK NUT 1 1
7 5280-050100 UPPER STEERING BEARING ASSY 1 1 5280-050101+5280-050102+5280-050110
8 5280-050200 LOWER STEERING BEARING ASSY 1 1 5280-050102+5280-050110+5280-050202
9 6FIV-050300-7000 NT FORK PIPE LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP 1 1
10 30006-102035810 BOLT 1 M10x1.25%35 10
11 6FIV-050011-7000 RUBBER PLUG 1 1
12 6FJ1V-050600-1400-M1 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER 1 ESERT KHAKI&NEBULA WHIT] 1
12 6FIV-050600-1500-M1 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER 1 BLUE 1
13 6FIV-050500-1500-M1 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER 1 BLUE 1
13 6FJ1V-050500-1400-M1 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER 1 ESERT KHAKI&NEBULA WHIT] 1
14 6FIV-050030-7100 RONT FENDER REAR RH BRACKET AS{ 1 1
15 30102-080030810 SCREW 2 M8x30 1

FO5 38 3/FRONT SUSPENSION |




FO6 Z8  REAR SUSPENSION

1 6KMV-060010-8001 REAR SWING ARM DUST CAP 1 2 1
2 6100-060008 REAR SWING ARM OUTER BUSHING 2 1
3 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 1 10
4 6FIV-060001-7001 CHAIN GUARD 1 1
5 6090-060005 ANTI-DUST RING 2 1
6 6K10-060004-00001 REAR FORK RH INNER BUSHING 2 1
7 6FIV-060300-7001 REAR FORK ASSY 1 " 1
8 6FIV-060100-7100-M1 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 1 1
9 30006-102050810 BOLT 1 M10x1.25x50 10
10 6KM#-100002-8000 CLUTCH LEVER PLUG 4 1
11 30102-080016810 INNER HEX SCREW 3 M8x16 6
12 6F1V-060020-7000 CHAIN ADJUSTER ASSY 2 1
13 A000-060201-0BP00 CHAIN ADJUSTER GUARD 2 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK 1
14 30200-080810 NUT 4 M8 1
15 6FI1V-062300-7001 REAR FORK ASSEMBLY 1 1

FB i A/REAR SUSPENSION ASSY |

Vi




=~

IE;

>

@y

FO7 FRONT WHEEL

g

4%
01 6FI1V-070001-7100 FRONT WHEEL SHAFT 1 1
02 6K310-070002 COLLAR, FRONT WHEEL AXLE 2 1
03 30705-1213 TIRE 1 FRONT TIRE 1
04 6FIV-070100-7100-0B200 FRONT RIM ASSY 1 1
04 6FIV-070100-7100-0VEQO FRONT RIM ASSY 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
04 6FIV-070100-7100-0YM0O FRONT RIM ASSY 1 HELIOS ORANGE 1
05 6KIV-070103-8000 OIL SEAL 1 1
06 30400-01280 BEARING 2 6201-2RS 1
07 30204-122810 NUT 1 M12x1.25 10
08 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION 1 1
09 6FIV-070102-6000 MIDDLE BUSHING, FRONT RIM 1 1

FO7 F%/FRONT WHEEL




FO8

#lzh %47 BRAKE SYSTEM

4%
1 8010-080118 BRAKE DISC BOLT 6 10
2 6FI3-080001 FRONT BRAKE DISC 1 1
3 6FIV-080003-7000 FRONT GEAR RING 1 1
4 30006-060012870 BOLTM6x12 2 BLACK ZINC-PLATED 10
5 6FIV-080004-7000-M1 SPEED SENSOR 1 1
6 30006-080025870 BOLTM8x25 2 BLACK ZINC-PLATED 10
7 6FI1V-080120-7100-M1 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER ASSY 1 1
8 6FIV-080120-71A0-M1 FRONT BRAKE PAD ASSY 1 1
9 6KM#-081000-8100-20 WASHER 16 1 A000-080102-2000
10 6KM#-080103-8101 PIPE BOLT 8 1 6GU+#-081000-6000-23
11 EAEV-080006-1000 CLIP, BRAKE HOSE 4 1
12 6F1V-081020-7001 FRONT BRAKE FLUID OUTLET HOSE 1 1
13 6FIV-080006-7100 BRAKE OIL PIPE CLIP II 1 1
14 30102-060012810 SCREW 2 M6x12 10
15 6FI1V-080007-7000 BRAKE OIL PIPE BRACKET 1 1
16 6FIV-080270-9200 FRONT BRAKE FLUID INLET HOSE 1 1
17 6KMV-081100-B000-20 BRAKE HANDLE 1 1
18 6KM0-081116-20000 HANDLE BOLT 1 1
19 6KMV-081100-B100-M1 HAND BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1 1
20 30204-060870 NUT 1 M6 1
21 6F1V-090270-9200 REAR BRAKE FLUID INLET HOSE 1 1
22 6FI1V-081100-2500-M1 ABS CONTROLLER 1 1
23 30107-040012470 S RECESSED COUNTERSUNK HEAD S 2 1
24 6F1V-081400-1400-20 FLUID RESERVOIR CAP 1 1
25 6KM0-091202-20000 FLUID RESERVOIR SEALING LINER 1 1
26 6KM0-091203-20000 FLUID RESERVOIR SEALING GASKET 1 1
27 6KM0-091204-20000 RESERVOIR 1 1
28 30006-060012810 BOLT 1 M6x12 10 30006-060012870
29 6FIV-091240-1400 REAR BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1 1
30 30903-0022070 COTTER PIN 1 1
31 30304-006170 PLAIN WASHER 1 C CLASS 1
32 30904-0062270 PIN SHAFT 1 1
33 30102-060025810 SCREW 2 M6x25 10
34 6FIV-080003-4100 BRAKE SWITCH BRACKET 1 1
35 6FIV-080006-4101-M1 MECHANICAL BRAKE SWITCH ASSY 1 1
36 6AQV-080400-1000 SPRING 1 1
37 6FJV-092100-1400 BRAKE PEDAL ASSY 1 1
38 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 1 10 5BWV-040017-5000
39 6FI1V-080007-4101 BRAKE SWITCH LIMIT PLATE 1 1
40 30903-0162010 COTTER PIN 1 GB/T91_1.6x20 1
41 A000-080006-10000 GASKET 1 1 1
42 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 1 10 6WWV-046802-5000
43 6FIV-081040-7000 REAR BRAKE FLUID OUTLET HOSE 1 1
44 6NTV-080004-4101-M1 SPEED SENSOR 1 1
45 6FI1V-080220-7100-M1 REAR BRAKE CALIPER ASSY 1 1
46 6FIV-080220-71A0-M1 REAR BRAKE PAD ASSY 1 1
47 6FIV-080010-7000 REAR BRAKE DISC ASSY 1 1
48 6KJ0-100002 CLUTCH PULL BINDING 1 1
49 801F-100101 TIE BAND 2 10

1

ul
[}

6FIV-081000-9201

ABS BRAKE ASSY

—




B 1215,/ HYDRAULIC BRAKE ASSY

5




F10

CARED

STEERING SYSTEM

1 6FI1V-200400-7101 RH REARVIEW MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1 1
2 5280-100020 RH HAND GRIP ASSY 1 1
3 6FIV-167000-4101 HANDLEBAR SWITCH, RH 1 1
4 6FJV-100200-1400 RH HANDLEBAR ASSY 1 1
5 6FJV-100100-1400 LH HANDLEBAR ASSY 1 1
6 6FIV-166000-4101 LH HANDLEBAR SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 1
7 5280-100001 LH HAND GRIP 1 1
8 6FIV-200300-7101 LH REARVIEW MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1 1
9 6F13-100301 CLUTCH LEVER 1 ABS 1
10 6F13-100300-10000 CLUTCH LEVER ASSY 1 1
11 6KM#-100002-8000 CLUTCH LEVER PLUG 2 1
12 30102-080025810 SCREW 2 M8x25 10
13 6FJV-100400-1400 THROTTLE CABLE 1 1
14 6K310-100002 CLUTCH PULL BINDING 2 1
15 6FIV-100600-2500 CLUTCH CABLE 1 1
16 801F-100101 TIE BAND 1 10

FAOK R4 2 RISTEERING SYSTEM




T
|

[5%  REAR WHEEL

4%
01 6FIV-110001-7100 REAR WHEEL SHAFT 1 1
02 30306-140112 WASHER 2 ¢14 6
03 30200-080810 NUT 4 M8 1
04 6KJ0-110004 LOCK PAD 2 1
05 6FI2-110003-10000 REAR SPROCKET 1 1
06 3120951 MOTORCYCLE CHAIN 1 1
07 6KJ0-110001-10000 REAR WHEEL RH SHAFT SLEEVE 2 1
08 6090-112100 SPROCKET SEAT ASSY 1 1 6FJV-112000-1400
09 30500-027800N OIL SEAL 2 FB27x47x7 1
10 30400-02001 BEARING 1 20x47x14 1
11 5280-112101 SHAFT SLEEVE 1 1
12 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION 1 1
13 6KJ0-110003 BOLT 4 1
14 30705-1214 TIRE 1 REAR TIRE 1
15 6FIV-110100-6001-0B200 REAR RIM ASSY 1 MATTE BLACK 1
15 6FIV-110100-6001-0YM0O REAR RIM ASSY 1 HELIOS ORANGE 1
15 6FIV-110100-6001-0VEQQ REAR RIM ASSY 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
16 6KIV-110004-8000 DAMPING RUBBER, SPROCKET SEAT 1 1
17 30400-01580 BEARING 1 6202-2RS 1
18 30204-143810 NUT 1 M14x1.5 10
19 6FI1V-110102-6000 CENTER SPACER, REAR RIM 1 1
20 30400-01583 BEARING 1 6302-2RS 1

Fit JSSYREAR WHEEL




F12 ;Hf  FUEL TANK
1 30006-060025810 BOLT 4 M6x25 10
2 5020-031002 RUBBER SLEEVE LINER 4 FOR FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 6
3 5020-031001 BBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACH 4 10
4 6FJV-121000-1200 FUEL TANK ASSY 1 1
5 6FIV-150900-2500 FUEL PUMP ASSY 1 1
6 30006-050020810 BOLT 4 M5x20 6
7 8AIV-120210-1000-M1 CLAMP 1 1
8 6070-120400 CLAMP(®14.5) 2 Dial4.5 6
9 6FI1V-120030-7100 HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL HOSE ASSY 1 1
10 8AIV-120220-1000-M1 QUICK JOINT 1 1
11 30601-111010 CLAMP 1 1@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMI 6
12 6KMV-120001-C000 FUEL TANK BREATHER HOSE 1 1
13 8010-150003 TIE BAND 2 5x250 1

WA FUEL TANK

/8




F13-A  [EEI  SEAT

1 6FJV-130100-1500 FRONT SEAT ASSY 1 DESERT KHAKIT & NEBULA WHIT 1
1 6FJV-130100-1500-10 FRONT SEAT ASSY 1 BLUE 1
2 6FIV-130101-7100 SHOCK PAD 4 2
3 6WWV-047002-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x25 2 2
4 6KM0-120010 T-TYPE BUSHING ASSY 2 1
5 5020-031001 BBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRAC 2 10
6 6FIV-130200-7100 REAR SEAT ASSY 1 1
7 6GUV-130300-7001 TIE-BAND ASSY 1 1
8 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 2 10

F13E 5 iR/SEAT ASSY




F138 % & B/SEAT ASSY




14

filgg  FOOTREST

F
4%

1 30204-143810 NUT 2 M14x1.5 10
2 6FI13-060007 REAR FORK SHAFT 1 1
3 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 1 10
4 30303-060152 WASHER 1 6 10 30303-060112
5 30301-060470 WASHER 1 P6 1
6 6F1V-142000-9200 FRONT LH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
7 30006-080025810 BOLT 2 M8x25 10
8 6FIV-141000-9200 GEARSHIFT ASSY 1 1
9 6FI1V-143000-9200 FRONT RH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
10 A000-1401B0 REAR FOOTREST, RH 1 1
11 A000-1401A0 REAR FOOTREST, LH 1 1
12 A000-140142 PIN SHAFT 8 2 Dia 8 2
13 A000-140106 LOCATING GASKET 2 2 2
14 A000-140109 REAR RH FOOTREST 1 1
15 5190-037813 SPRING 2 1
16 5190-037814 STEEL BALL 2 2
17 A000-140104 LOCATING GASKET 1 2 2 6HVV-140006-1000
18 30802-00603 SPLIT WASHER 6 2 GB/T896_6 2
19 A000-140108 REAR LH FOOTREST 1 1
20 6FIV-140800-2500 REAR RH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
21 30102-080025810 SCREW 4 M8x25 10
22 6FIV-140700-2500 REAR LH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
23 A010-140123 LIMIT BOLT 2 10 6KM0-130123
24 6WWV-140141-5000 PIN SHAFT 2 10
25 A000-140103-20000 SPRING 2 1
26 30300-100112 WASHER 2 ¢10 10
27 30903-0322210 COTTER PIN 2 x22@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRON 10
28 6FIV-140900-7100 FRONT RH FOOTREST SEAT 1 1
29 6FIV-140800-7100 REAR RH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1




F14 WE K R/PEDAL ASSY




F15 EBZ24ALR(ABS)  ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS)

43
1 6FIV-150100-2500 MAIN CABLE 1 1 6FIV-150100-2501
2 30006-080014810 BOLT 1 M8x 14 10
3 6FIV-150600-7000 HORN 1 1
4 6FIV-150420-7100 BATTERY NEGATIVE CABLE 1 1
5 6FIV-150176-7102 LICENSE LIGHT ADAPTOR CABLE 1 1
6 8010-150003 TIE BAND 9 5x250 1
7 801F-100101 TIE BAND 2 10
8 9010-150002 AUXILIARY RELAY RUBBER RING 3 6
9 CFCV-150524-2000-M1 AUXILIARY RELAY 3 1
10 30006-060022810 BOLT 2 M6x22 6
11 6FIV-177000-7000 REGULATOR 1 1
12 6FIV-151600-7001-M1 BATTERY 1 1
13 1080-150700 BATTERY TIE BAND 1 1
14 5270-150500 STARTER RELAY 1 1
15 30006-060012810 BOLT 3 M6x12 10 30006-060012870
16 6FIV-001000-2500 ECM ASSY 1 1
17 30102-060012810 SCREW 2 M6x12 10
18 SN1V-691100-1201-11 T-BOX 1 Africa and Australia except Turkey,BN 1
18 SN1V-691100-1301-11 T-BOX 1 North Amrica NA 1
18 SN1V-691100-1401-11 T-BOX 1 lyTech@South America except for Bra SA 1
18 SN1V-691100-1501-11 T-BOX 1 Turkey TURKEY 1
18 SN1V-691100-1601-11 T-BOX 1 Brazil BRAZIL 1
18 SN1V-691100-1900-11 T-BOX 1 ASIA 1
19 6KMV-150901-B002 T-BOX RUBBER RING 1 2
20 6FIV-003500-7100 HIGH-PRESSURE CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 1
21 6FIV-003400-8000 IGNITION COIL 1 1
22 30006-060035810 BOLT 1 M6x35 6
23 6090-150500 DIODE, STARTER 3 1
24 8010-151301 FUSE 5A 2 5A 2
25 806A-151305 FUSE 15A 5 15A 2
26 806A-151308 30A FUSE 2 1
27 30200-060810 NUT 2 M6 6
28 6KMV-151500-3000 SIDE STAND SWITCH 1 1
29 8010-090005 BOLT M6x16 1 M6x16 10




F15 B2 Z4/ELECTRIC SYSTEM




F16 TR LIGHTS

4%
1 6FIV-160110-7102 HEADLIGHT 1 1
2 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 14 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 10 30110-420130070
3 6GU#-000201-6000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x25 2 10
4 6GU#-000202-6000 T-TYPE BUSHING ASSY 2 1
5 5020-031001 BBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACH 2 10
6 8010-150003 TIE BAND 1 5x250 1
7 6FIV-165100-7101 FRONT LH TURN LIGHT ASSEMBLY 1 1
8 6FIV-165200-7101 RH FRONT TURN LIGHT ASSY 1 1
9 9GQV-160920-1401-M1 FRONT SIDE REFLECTOR 2 1
10 6FIV-161000-7100 FLASHER 1 1
11 EG5V-160530-1000 REAR LH TURN LIGHT ASSY 1 1
12 EG5V-160540-1000 RH REAR TURN LIGHT ASSY 1 1
13 6FI1V-160910-4000-M1 REAR REFLECTOR 1 1
14 6GUV-160600-6200 LICENSE LIGHT 1 1
15 6FI1V-160200-7102 TAIL LIGHT 1 1
16 30202-050110 NUT 2 M5 10

BHRESER/LAMP ASSY




F17 {3 DASHBOARD

1 6FJV-171000-1400 DASHBOARD 1
2 6090-040303 BUSHING 2 10
3 6WWV-030019-5000 RUBBER BUSHING 2 2
4 30301-060470 WASHER 2 @6 1
5 30202-060110 NUT 2 p@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMI\ 10 30204-060810
{3 & B/DASHBOARD ASSY
1
5
§

/9

]




—++
F19-1 U476 DECAL
Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification Remark(s) MOQ Alternative Parts
01 6FIA-190201-6500 FUEL TANK WARNING LABEL 1 1
02 6FIV-190006-2500 MODEL DECAL 2 1
Failure to follow these instructions
may resultin danger.
® Read the owner's manual carefully
befare riding. Inappropriate Iﬁ:@ﬂ{ . E J:T E/E ?F *&
madification is not allowed. TiHERe: ML, WX
® Please wear helmet, protective 1 3 .
clothing and aother protective gear. Iﬁ:ﬁﬂ : ABS
* Do not touch overheated, rotating *Emﬁfj—:t ﬁl‘mﬂj
parts such as exhaust pipe. engine.
wheel and ect.
® Please slow down on poor visibility CHFIE25-15 X2

and slippery road.

» Always follow maintenance schedule.

CFMOTO

BFIA-190201-6500  EU162




—++ S g, —
F19-2-A  MMTESAGEEEHEE)  DECAL ASSY(BLUE)
Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification Remark(s) MOQ Alternative Parts

1 6FJV-190101-1400-10 HEADLIGHT PANEL DECAL 1 1
2 6FJV-190102-1400-10 WINDSHIELD DECAL 1 1
3 6FIV-190103-1400-10 FADLIGHT PANEL UPPER LH SIDE DEQ 1 1
4 6FJV-190104-1400-10 ADLIGHT PANEL UPPER RH SIDE DE(Q 1 1
5 6FJV-190105-1400-10 IADLIGHT PANEL LOWER LH SIDE DE( 1 1
6 6FIV-190106-1400-10 ADLIGHT PANEL LOWER RH SIDE DE( 1 1
7 6FJV-190107-1400-10 FUEL TANK LH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
8 6FJV-190108-1400-10 FUEL TANK RH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
9 6FIV-190109-1400-10 FUEL TANK LH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
10 6FJV-190110-1400-10 FUEL TANK RH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
11 6FJV-190111-1400-10 LH SIDE COVER DECAL 1 1 1
12 6FIV-190112-1400-10 RH SIDE COVER DECAL 1 1 1
13 6FJV-190113-1400-10 LH SIDE COVER DECAL 2 1 1
14 6FJV-190114-1400-10 RH SIDE COVER DECAL 2 1 1
15 6FIV-190115-1400-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
16 6FJV-190116-1400-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
17 6FIV-190117-1400-10 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
18 6FJV-190118-1400-10 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
19 6FJV-190119-1400-10 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
20 6FJV-190120-1400-10 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
21 6FIV-190121-1400-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
22 6FJV-190122-1400-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
23 6FJV-190123-1400-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 3 1 1
24 6FIV-190124-1400-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 3 1 1
25 6FIV-190107-9200-11 LH TCS DECAL 1 1
26 6FIV-190108-9200-11 RH TCS DECAL 1 1
27 6FIV-190125-1400-10 LH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
28 6FJV-190126-1400-10 RH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
29 6FIV-190127-1400-10 LH RACING DECAL 1 1
30 6FIV-190128-1400-10 RH RACING DECAL 1 1
31 6FJV-190129-1400-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 4 1 1
32 6FJV-190130-1400-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 4 1 1
33 6FIV-190131-1400-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 5 1 1
34 6FJV-190132-1400-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 5 1 1
35 6FJV-190133-1400-10 ENGINE LOWER LH PANEL DECAL 1 1
36 6FIV-190134-1400-10 ENGINE LOWER RH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
37 6FJV-190135-1400-10 ENGINE LOWER RH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
38 6FIV-190136-1400-10 RIM DECAL 4 1
39 6FJV-190108-1200-11 RIM LH CFMOTO DECAL 2 1
40 6FJV-190109-1200-11 RIM RH CFMOTO DECAL 2 1

1 1

6FJV-190100-1400-10

DECAL ASSY




—

i1+
ZJ THER: s
Lt mREHE, AR
TH: ABS
M

TC=

THH-ER: fHHel

Tieie: SENE-BER IS, HEE
THH#: ABS

A FHS

29

3

—

| e REREE
TiMie: SHENOE, i@
It 4es

HATTT: SM

E3JL

DT Tesn Emen
THeiEe: BEROERRTE, BIE
T AES
W A

TSR, G
Titith: GREEE+ 2RI, BT

35 1ean sonsrrs
TYHNE: BB, T
T PP-EPDM-TD10

RIS S (HERENER)

31 30 kb 19

34

36

ré

g/

THER: BETHR
THEe: EoE, W
T PR-EPOM-TD0
BERETL: SME (M)

28

Ta: A/ERE
Titit: Wi, HiE

TRy A356

Rl S

38

L BRiPE

T MEEOW BAR TR XXE
TR ARY

WA S

40

oL}

llﬁmﬁﬂ

!




R

BFTV-190100-1400-10 /™t M5 1 5 A

01 Titesh: XAHE
Lianes: ERWERBAE. RHE

it ABS
B, SHE

| — 06

TEER: THEETN

()
O‘-‘ TITETR: SR
LrHine: #Ime, 2%

07 THEm: Wi
IfliG: MENEE-BAR, i
T, ABS
BREFE: S

Em :.hi;slslﬂﬂ&l?‘.l. em %g:}: ?glﬂﬂ‘ﬂﬁﬂ. BXE

BB Wk pri g
THER: s THER: s
Irtit: B, Sl THiie: EWH RIS
T, pag-gF1s T PAB-GF1S
R THE (REMTIna) B %IA [HEFERIRR)

| |
[ )
L PPRIM CFCHOT
THEE: RTERNE
Lok WEECE, axd
TiffH: ABS
L1 ISR ‘

19

—

20

14

r_\lI

[ S )

L-*’J ‘M 2

|I

I

PPRICIIR, CFCHOT
THER: RITHk

Tttty OENEE i
T ABS
fARrTah: fhi

21

or

(- |

{ﬁl%%lﬂ“$@

Bie s Ty [ paronr s

ranTonEsosu [ PanTone 2e2sc [ v

0 3 R KATEGE LB
THME: BREHE-REH. B

Ifﬂ?]ﬂ ABS

(INIANE, AR LEE
Ak

L

| mEAmE

| Em

EHROE

Tt MRECH-RR, %AE
LEti BES
ik bl

“ay,

0 4 IiERf HITEEEEN

IRER: WHEFE 091 i ,

Thile: SKEOL-BIA, 2E e 10 Lt BREEH

LAETR: A Tfw. AMS ity R e S, T
Wby W B ABS

TirEr EitE ,
Tfitia: MREOE R TR, 10
I, T

TRRAFIEE: SHR

THER: rilen
TR SRNEE W CTE, R

Tt ADG
WL JHE 22

23

Wiz PHE

] 6 Tl Eni
THEE. ERNEREARTE, ENE

Ttk ABS
Rl SHh
LR
Ti: -EE.'IF!?EJ#! FHE. B
TitFarl: Al
T,

24

"IIIHIIIII U W T &



F19-2-B

MMESTES (L E)

DECAL ASSY(DESERT KHAKT)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification Remark(s) MOQ Alternative Parts
1 6FJV-190101-1400-11 LH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
2 6FJV-190102-1400-11 RH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
3 6FIV-190103-1401-11 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
4 6FJV-190104-1401-11 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1 1
5 6FIV-190105-9200-10 LH CFMOTO DECAL 1 1
6 6FIV-190106-9200-10 RH CFMOTO DECAL 1 1
7 6FIV-190107-9200-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
8 6FIV-190108-9200-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 2 1 1
9 6FIV-190109-1400-11 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL DECAL 1 1
10 6FJV-190110-1400-11 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1
11 6FIV-190111-9200-10 LH TCS DECAL 1 1
12 6FIV-190112-9200-10 RH TCS DECAL 1 1
13 6FJV-190100-1401-11 DECAL ASSY 1 1

GFJIJV—190100—1401—11 -4~ G FE S ple
¥ s el - PR S A PR
Lom e == s Sy S= W S 5 A
PR
ST T L B A
| BT _ - - e HEEH A R
01 Traw: SmiariE 02 b= amhsias
Tl . Mg, oE s ke oo, sEeEn
ITEFIEL - ABS TErEEed : ABS
FEREFTEL : SERS EERL A= - SR
| = = 0 = | == | ol = = | e | 0S Trrem oo
>y —1 Tiiee. s e
= WALTR] B = A T 1 e BETwaEt: FHRE
03 =ZnEw: E=Rae Oa e e s =L
CHEsi]- ARS eyl - ams
FEBRIS - SHAS PEES TN - SRR
II'{B’&_ :Ef;.ﬁ. FEEDN
e srms
| | ceracaTo)

07 TH=SRE: s

A - . O e
THHEF - AaBs
S-S

OB Creeuss: M=
T RS- PO, T T
T reares: ABS
RERS YL SHRL

10 TH-SIF: M
N

: PR, B AEmE

T+ : ARS
PEMEDSEL: SHRS

RS RS N O

ABES
C: B

o W SR T RS
(=

o, NI




F19-2-C  MHMIERA(EFH)

DECAL ASSY(NEBULA WHITE)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification Remark(s) MOQ Alternative Parts
1 6FJV-190101-1400-12 LH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
2 6FJV-190102-1400-12 RH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
3 6FIV-190103-9200-11 LH CFMOTO DECAL 1 1
4 6FIV-190104-9200-11 RH CFMOTO DECAL 1 1
5 6FJV-190105-1400-12 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL DECAL 1 1
6 6FIV-190106-1400-12 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1
7 6FIV-190107-9200-11 LH TCS DECAL 1 1
8 6FIV-190108-9200-11 RH TCS DECAL 1 1
9 6FJV-190100-1400-12 DECAL ASSY 1 1

B6FJV-190100-1400-12 4~ 4E

SR TR

01 Teex: masox
THFEERS: BN, NS

Tt ARS
REBATSED: S

D A SE N

eml E= ]

mxa [ =x=

GS THrdsls: Soarial
o A

LN oA
THrits . AR
FERES NG RS

05 TR - T e
Cibilis : HOWE, B

TS - ABS
FERSFSEL . MRS

I
Bs

SRk

RERT
b g
AREF

:'I||||!§

TCS

L=t T res. ]
aa=N A0

b=

e

Ll _J'
e =373

PRI 5 - FEEPE
SR b
% BE W
i 6F HF 3
EA MBS
UZ T AR - U E
1 e BRSSP
Tirsted- ABS
SRS TR ShRS
O T aGms : CIGEFL
THraltn - WA, WA
1 FEENeY . AEE
PEREFEEE - SHRL

05 tepmem: mosrs
T =4tE s AES
FERETTSE . bR BA

08 T neeentsss
Tebmlee: NP, BT
I iepgrey - AERS
[ 29 S - Lo =

=i
Ly |
1




F19-3 RFEFIRISIECEERERE FUEL TANK PANEL DECAL(BLUE)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification Remark(s) MOQ Alternative Parts
01 6FJV-190200-1400-10 FUEL TANK LH PANEL DECAL 1 1
02 6FJV-190300-1400-10 FUEL TANK RH PANEL DECAL 1 1

/1 /2

IiHEF hilairim

TSR HEiriR

T SEERE-EXR, FtE IitimeE BENEE2ES, Fotl
Tis4k: ABS Tk ABS

I s W AR

. ____d .




F19-4 IRE4RM(GEARI )  NOISE LABEL(AUSTRALIA)




TOOLS

01

6100-200100-10000

TOOL KIT

02

8010-000012

TIE BAND ASSY

W% T A/ TOOLS




F36 \J FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM

1 30601-109010 CLAMP 2 A9 6
2 6FIV-360001-7100 FUEL VAPOR ADSORPTION HOSE 1 1 1
3 30601-108010 CLAMP 3 B@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIU 6
4 606B-360100 ANTI-ROLLOVER VALVE 1 1
5 6FIV-360002-7100 FUEL VAPOR ADSORPTION HOSE 2 1 1
6 6FIV-360200-7100 CANISTER 1 1
7 30601-114010 CLAMP 1 " 1
8 6FIV-360003-7100 FUEL VAPOR DESORPTION HOSE 1 1 1
9 30601-112010 CLAMP 2 2@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMI 6
10 6FIV-003200-8000 CANISTER MAGNETIC VALVE 1 1
11 6FIV-360004-7100 FUEL VAPOR DESORPTION HOSE 2 1 1
12 6F1V-041503-7100 CANISTER BOX 1 1
13 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 2 10 6WWV-046802-5000

R R RS /FUEL EVAPORATION SYSTEM

j/@




F38 BEXAIGEA AR+  OWNERS MANUAL

6FIV-380101-2600-12 EU OWNERS MANUAL EU REGULATION




F41 ZEj8s&  AIRFILTER

1
2 0KIA-110100 d44 CLAMP ASSY 1 d44 1
3 30601-114010 CLAMP 2 " 1
4 30601-113510 CLAMP 1 1 30601-113520
5 30601-117010 CLAMP 1 Al7 1
6 30112-050016430 SCREW ASSY 4 M5x16@CHROME-PLATED 6 30112-050016440
7 OKIV-112000-4000 FILTER ELEMENT 1 1

TRBM/AIRFILTER ASSY




Fose N
EO1-1 ZAph#ifE S Ak  LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY.
43

01 30400-02006 BEARING 1 20x47x14 1
02 0C10-011007 DOWEL PIN 4 Diallx16 1
03 30400-03503 BEARING 1 35x72x17 1
04 30400-01502 BEARING 1 15x32x9 1
05 30400-02001 BEARING 1 20x47x14 1
06 0A70-011008 SCREW 4x11 1 4x11 6
07 0010-011005-00002 CYLINDER BOLT B 2 2
08 0A70-011009-00001 SCREW PLUG M14x1.25x12 1 1
09 0KI2-011100-0B204 LH CRANKCASE 1 1
10 30202-060110 NUT 2 p@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIU 10 30204-060810
11 30011-060025820 STUD 2 M6x25 6
12 0A70-013004 PLUG 1 6
13 0A80-011002 BREATHER HOSE JOINT 1 1
14 0A70-011005-00001 BOLT M6x75 6 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
15 0180-014010 WIRE CLAMP 1 6 6WWV-030080-8000
16 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 3 8X14 6
17 0010-011017-0010 BOLT M6x60 7 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
18 0A80-011500 OIL SEAL 1 20x40X6 1
19 0A70-011006 COUNTERSHAFT OIL SEAL PRESS 1 1
20 30004-060010850 BOLT M6x10 2 M6x10 10
21 0A70-011400 OIL SEAL 1 12x22x9 1
22 0A80-011001 GASKET, LH FRONT COVER 1 1
23 0010-021018-0010 BOLT M6x55 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
24 0A70-011300 FILTER ASSY 1 1
25 30116-050012410 SCREW ASSY 2 12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM 1 30018-050012810
26 0180-013208-0010 BOLT M6x45 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
27 0010-013010-0010 BOLT M6x50 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0JWV-011108-3000
28 0A70-011002 -RING 60.5x2.4,0IL STRAINER COVE 1 60.5x2.4 1
29 0A70-011004-0B20 FILTER COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
30 0A70-0110A0-0B20 FILTER COVER ASSY 1 MATTE BLACK 1
31 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 3 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0JWV-011107-3000
32 0180-011006 GASKET 14 1 14 6







RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY.

5 R HHAS 0 IS Bk

EO01-2

| N|O|O]|H| ] H]|—H|O|H]|—H|O]| ||
[a]
|
5
« e
Q o C..I.
< S o] I = 0] o
@ N xI=[ x| (Nl x] =] N[>
£ EaX] KNl N |\ — ol B9
w S|l ol IX| I1Xlo
x| 2 x| 19 x| (€] |2
E =[S0 = ==
olg2| |a|n
<C ~ ~N ol
= &)
o~
—
%
©
=
AN| ||| N || NN~
]
4 © o
2 =l | B
B (=) || 18] | 1823
a
3l 15[2lololo|l@]| ol Bl Sl5
Clolglslz|zlzI12 2 2|8~ 2] a
HENEEEEE I E R R REE
II2|ul-|<|<|<|K|S|<|B|=z|Elalh
[o=] ] [ g ) (@] pyq 0] (@) S|z
o ] ) Lol e 1 P = U
T o0 [a] b P
| % A = ]
2 20|
I
5 & 2
o
[sa] Eal] o]
SRR 3 SEE
[3a] [y o] Kool [oo] B] = K] Do [sa] [Te) [=e) I=] k=] k=]
oSlo|o|N|S|o|o|o|n|o|o| S S|s|e
P E=T bt B b=t bl E=1 F=] Bt R B=] =) i B
022022220120143
111000010018000
P e e s P e = D S S R s S L
—lo|o|2S|S|S|o|P|S|o|o| ===
0_7744447—/481000
Al E 21212115 12|RIZ 12 S S| S
SRR REEE RN
<|<<|<C
© © © o|o|o
AN TN |OIIN| DD O] —H [N | D
(o] [en] fen] [en] [en] (o] fen] o] Fan] £l Bl Rl Bl Rl Rl

E01-2 At S EURIGHT CRANKCASE




E01-3  HAMESDSEMA  RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY
01 0A80-013001-2B201 RH SIDE COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
02 0A70-013100 OIL SEAL 12x21x7, CRANKCASE 1 12x21x7 1
03 0A80-013003 PRESS PLATE, OIL SEAL 1 1
04 30105-060012410 SCREW 1 M6x12 1
05 0A70-013500 VIEWER, OIL LEVEL 1 1
06 0A70-013004 PLUG 1 6
07 30017-060022110 STUD 2 M6x22 6
08 0180-011006 GASKET 14 1 14 6
09 0A70-013007-00001 SCREW PLUG M14x1.25x12 1 6
10 0A70-013006 O-SEAL RING 16.8x3.1 1 16.8x3.1 1
11 0A70-013005 OIL FILLING PORT BOLT PLUG 1 1
12 01A0-013005 O-SEAL RING 1 13x2 2
13 0A70-013200 FILTER ELEMENT, PAPER 1 1
14 01A0-013003 O-RING 1 53.6x2.4 1
15 0A70-013003 SPRING, FILTER ELEMENT 1 6
16 0A80-013002-0B20 COVER, OIL FILTER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
17 30212-060810 NUT 3 M6 6
18 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0JWV-011107-3000
19 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 8 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
20 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6

E01-3 M54 EARIGHT SIDE COVER|




E01-4-V2

ZM=72 S0 LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY.

4%
01 0A80-014001-1B204 FRONT LH COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
02 0A70-014007-00001 SCREW PLUG, VIEW HOLE 1 2
03 0010-021014 WASHER 12 1 12 6
04 0A80-014005 WIRE PRESS PLATE 1 1
05 30102-050012810 SCREW 1 12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM 10
06 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 9 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
07 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 3 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
08 0A70-011005-00001 BOLT M6x75 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
09 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
10 OKIA-014100 REAR COVER, LH 1 1
11 0A80-014003-2B202 FRONT LH COVER GEAR COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
12 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 2 8X14 6
13 0A70-014005-0B20 BOLT CAP, LH FRONT SIDE COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
14 0A70-014006-10000 O-RING 1 22.7x3.1 2
15 30102-050016810 SCREW 2 GB/T70.1_M5x16 10
17 0700-065310-10000 SPEED SENSOR 1 1

E01-4 285 HILEFT SIDE COVER |




E02-1 Sl

=A% CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY.

£

4%
01 0C10-021003 DOWEL PIN Dia 8X12 2 Dia8X12 1
02 0110-013028 O-RING 2 30x3.55 2
03 0110-013007-0B20 COVER, STRAINER 2 MATTE BLACK 2
04 0C€10-021002 CAMSHAFT PLUG 1 1
05 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 8 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
06 0010-011017-0010 BOLT M6x60 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
07 0010-080013-0010 BOLT M6x22 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
08 0A70-021002 WASHER 2 2
09 0C€10-021004 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 2 1
10 0A70-021005 O-RING 2 8.6x1.9 2
11 0A70-021100 SWING ARM ASSY 2 1
12 0A70-021102 ADJUST SCREW, VALVE CLEARANCE 2 6
13 0A70-021103 ADJUST NUT, VALVE CLEARANCE 2 6




E02-2 S#ls5 S CYLINDER HEAD ASSY.

4%
01 30204-060810 NUT 4 M6 10
02 30011-060025820 STUD 4 M6x25 6
03 0C€10-022008 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 1
04 OKIA-0220A0-0B200 CYLINDER HEAD & HEAD COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
05 0010-022012 WASHER 8 4 8 6
06 0010-022013-00002 NUT 4 M8 6
07 OKIA-022005 CYLINDER HEAD TEMP. SENSOR 1 1
08 0KIA-022003 INJECTOR SEAT SEAL RING 2 6
09 0KIA-022002 UEL INJECTOR SEAT HEAT INSULATO 1 6
10 OKIV-022201-4002 INJECTOR SEAT 1 1
11 30603-050000 CLAMP 2 D50 1
12 OKIA-022004-00001 CONNECTING PIPE, THROTTLE BODY| 1 1
13 0010-023008-00001 BOLT 1 6
14 OKIV-171000-4000 INJECTOR ASSY 1 1
15 0C10-022006 LOCK CLIP, VALVE 4 1
16 0C10-022005 SPRING PLATE, VALVE 2 1
17 0A70-022003 INNER SPRING, VALVE 2 1
18 0A70-022004 OUTER SPRING, VALVE 2 1
19 0010-022500-10000 SEAL RING, VALVE STEM 2 2
20 0C10-022007 SEAT, VALVE SPRING 2 1
21 0C€10-022001 VALVE, INTAKE 1 1
22 0C€10-022002 EXHAUST VALVE 1 1
23 01A0-022400-0001 SPARK PLUG 1 NCK CR8E NGK 1
23 OKIV-022400-4000 SPARK PLUG ASSY 1 1
24 OKIV-170010-4000 INJECTOR CAP 1 1







E02-3 S#&I42AL  CYLINDER BODY ASSY.
4%
01 0€10-023004-10000 CYLINDER BODY GASKET 1 1
02 0KIB-023100-0B201 CYLINDER BODY ASSY 1 1
03 0A70-023001-0G30 GASKET, TENSIONER 1 MUSTARD GREEN 1
04 0C10-023200-1B200 TENSIONER ASSY 1 1
05 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0JWV-011107-3000
06 0180-023007-00001 TENSIONER PLATE BOLT M8x39.5 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0180-023007-0010
07 0010-021016 WASHER 8 1 8 6
08 0A70-023300 TENSION PLATE ASSY 1 1
09 0A70-023400 CHAIN GUIDE 1 1
10 0C€10-011007 DOWEL PIN 2 Diallx16 1
E02-3 {4 EACYLINDER BODY ASSY P

e

&F




E02-4

CAMSHAFT ASSY

[ H ) B

1
30004-060010150 BOLT M6x10 2 M6x10 6
0A70-024002 TIMING SPROCKET 1 1
0180-024004 CAMSHAFT SPACER 1 1 0180-024004-00001
0A70-024001 CAMSHAFT 1 1 0A80-024001

E02-4 Pty RICAMSHAFT ASSY




E03  #EB1l

=AY, MAGNETO ASSY

Ty
0A70-014004-00002 BOLT M5x25 3 M5x25
30102-050012810 SCREW 2 [12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM
0KIV-032000-4000 MAGNETO STATOR ASSY 1

e

;
f{/
e

O
M., P
A

",
Firy
G

i,




E04 HHMREFEZELA  CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY

1
0A70-040008-00001 LOCK CIRCLIP 1 2
3121100 GUIDE BLOCK B4x4x16 1 B4x4x16 6
0A70-040009 DRIVE GEAR, OIL PUMP 1 1
0A80-043000 PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR ASSY 1 1
0A80-040003 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT BALANCER 1 1
0KIB-041000 ANKSHAFT CONNECTING ROD SUB Ad 1 1
0A70-040011 WOODRUFF KEY 1 1
0110-052008-00002 NUT 1 6
0A70-0400A0 PISTON RING ASSY 1 1
0C10-040003 CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN 2 1
0C€10-040001 PISTON 1 1
0C1V-040002-1000-10 PISTON PIN 1 1

E04 HinEiS RS RYCRANKSHAFT & PISTON




EO5 HE&&SAL  CLUTCH ASSY.

2X)
01 0A70-050002 WASHER 2 20x34.5x2 6
02 0A80-051100-00001 PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR ASSY 1 1
03 0A80-050001 BUSHING, PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR 1 1
04 0A70-051201-00001 CLUTCH HUB 1 1
05 0KIV-050010-4000 CLUTCH DRIVE DISC 1 2 1
06 0KIV-050020-4000 CLUTCH DRIVE DISC 2 3 1
07 0A70-051202-00001 DRIVEN DISC, CLUTCH 4 1
08 0A70-050004 LOCK WASHER 1 6
09 0A70-050005 NUT 1 M16X1.5 6
10 0A80-050006 CLUTCH ROD 1 1
11 0A80-050030 THRUST BEARING AND BRACKET ASS 1 1
12 0A80-050008-00001 CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE 1 1
13 0A70-051204-00001 CLUTCH SPRING 5 1
14 30112-050016410 SCREW ASSY 5 16@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM 6
15 0A80-050009-00001 CLUTCH LEVER 1 1
16 0A70-052002 WASHER 1 10x20x1 6
17 0110-080005 QOIL SEAL 1 10x20x5 1
18 0A80-050005 SEPARATE SWING ARM 1 1
19 0010-090005-0010 BOLT M6x16 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
20 0A80-050004 WASHER 1 1
21 0KIV-051000-4000 CLUTCH SUB ASSY 1 1
HARNBICLUTCH ASSY

=

e

P i




E06 MIHTEE TRANSMISSION ASSY.
4%
01 0A80-063000-00002 GEARSHIFT LEVER ASSY 1 1
02 0180-021008-00001 BOLT 1 M14x1.25x12 2
03 0180-011006 GASKET 14 1 14 6
04 0A70-060012 SPRING, NEUTRAL 1 1
05 0A70-060013 NEUTRAL STOPPER 1 1
06 0A70-065100 CAM STOPPER 1 1
07 0A70-065003 GEARSHIFT POSITION SPRIING 1 6
08 0A70-065001-00001 GEARSHIFT CAM BOLT 1 2
09 0A70-065002 WASHER 6 1 6 6
10 0DMV-066000-2701 GEAR CONTACTOR 1 1
11 0A70-060014 O-RING 1 26.2x2.4 2
12 30116-050020410 SCREW ASSY 2 20@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM 6
13 0A70-064002 CAM STOPPER 1 1
14 0A70-064001 WASHER 1 25x40x1 2
15 0A70-064004 GEAR SWITCH CONTACTOR 1 2
16 0A70-064003 SPRING 1 2
17 30901-0400600 PIN 1 P4x6 6
18 0A80-064200-00001 GEARSHIFT CAM HUB ASSY 1 1
19 0A70-064100 DRIVEN GEAR, CAM 1 1
20 0A70-064005 RH PAWL 1 1
21 0A70-064008 LH PAWL 1 1
22 0A70-064006 PIN, GEARSHIFT 2 2
23 0A70-064007 SPRING 2 2
24 0A70-060006 PAWL PLATE, GEARSHIFT 1 1
25 0A70-060005 CAM GUIDE 1 1
26 30107-060012410 SCREW 4 M6x12@COLOR ZINC-PLATED 6
27 0A70-060003-00001 FORK SHAFT 1 1
28 0A70-060004 SHIFT FORK 2 1
29 0A70-060002 FORK, MIDDLE 1 1
30 0A70-060001-00001 FORK SHAFT 1 1
31 0A80-062009 WASHER 2 15x25x1.5 2
32 0A80-062008 BUSHING 1 1
33 0A80-062001 COUNTERSHAFT 1ND GEAR 1 33 1
34 0A80-062005 COUNTERSHAFT 5ND GEAR 1 22 1
35 0A80-061008 CIRCLIP 3 1
36 0A80-062007 WASHER 2 2
37 0A80-062004 COUNTERSHAFT 4ND GEAR 1 24 1
38 0A80-062003 COUNTERSHAFT 3ND GEAR 1 26 1
39 0A80-062006 COUNTERSHAFT 6ND GEAR 1 21 1
40 0A80-062020 COUNTERSHAFT 2ND GEAR ASSY 1 26 1
41 OKIA-062070-00001 COUNTERSHAFT ASSY 1 1
42 0A80-060001 DRIVE SPROCKET 1 1
43 0A80-060002-00001 SPROKET GUARD 1 1
44 30004-060010850 BOLT M6x10 2 M6x10 10
45 OKIA-060007 SPEED SENSOR DISC 1 NO ABS 1
46 0110-090009-00002 INNER HEX SCREW 1 NO ABS 2
46 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 1 8X14 ABS 6
47 0A80-061000-00002 MAIN SHAFT ASSY 1 1
48 OKIA-062000-00001 COUNTERSHAFT ASSY 1 1




 KASEEAITRANSMISSION ASSY




rpmie

\u\ ...
¢ i,
. N

A L . )
;/mdrw ,mﬁxﬂ.ﬂ/ﬁﬂwﬁ e \_
e A

N =

t.l..l!‘..l.il
= s,

%

P2.5x22
6

BZR =8  OIL PUMP ASSY

GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM

HlJ

3
1
1
1

EQ7

o
=
=)
] i [+4
R = = £, A -,
X015 PRORt NS N
&l 2 R el
g1= foowy g b
| ) s e
S|l ) e,
(o] =] e =] \ -
2(o|E(5 o :
&> & _ — .
o A Af g 7 E £
[ 5 A SERN /s,..i.‘i.faf )
- T iy coor ot
o i ., i
[ x,.TM, PR
1 ol eerh, ..Y\.“%-!{:fz(
< = VIR
= - vl
Salele (2 4
4SS : Jm FES
N 7
] 151 11 =) . LA S
= K] AN /s
Ol TN s e %
NlIS|o|lo %3 5
o e
Y % S
= 151 P b ﬁ
3 e
3 =
e [Feid
g
=
Ll

o

&
h
B

&




ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY

FE SN 2SS Bk

E09

||| ]| —]| ]| O
©
—
X
)
=
Bl Rl Rl Rl Bl Bl (s8]
&
o = | =
o mnn <|O
= bl 1 S B2
ORGRLGH
b= o ] B e = Fo
<C S|ElE L
Olo|sS|o = o
=4 ) | Y (] 14 = [ @)
El=| 1= :_AMCS
|3|F13 L),
<|0O|L|O|<]| ]
[ < Tl
ol |1Z] |&
» o
[&]
~— —|— o
SRS S =]
o|3|m ol|lo
SEEREEEE
Pl bl P P P S
S EEEEEE
(=3 Fo b= E= = 5= B 4 R=A)
o] =] [o°] Fan] F'an) [o2] [e2] ['n)
An_uAn.Un_uAAA_n
= E B INE S ES
< <|<C <
= =S S

E09 (RN ELMAVSTARTING SYSTEM

f i T

T, s
D)

3

o,




E16

B S AR

BALANCE SHAFT ASSY.

. 1
0010-051004 WASHER 1 14x28x2 1
0A80-160005 CIRCLIP38 1 38 1
0A80-160001 GEAR, BALANCE SHAFT 1 1 0A80-160001-00001
0A80-160004 BALANCER GEAR SPRING 2 1
0A80-160003 DAMPER, BALANCE SHAFT GEAR 2 1
0A80-160002 WASHER 1 1
0KI2-161000 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY 1 1

6% BALANCE SHAFT




ALY

THROTTLE BODY ASSY

E17

HE R R THROTTLE BODY

23
4




